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Index
 WX1  Northwest Centre, Lincoln and Te Atatū Bus Interchanges, City 

Centre (Express via motorway) .............................................................. 10

 11T  Northwest Centre, Westgate, Triangle Rd, Lincoln and 
Te Atatū Bus Interchanges, Pt Chevalier, Great North Rd, 
City Centre .................................................................................................... 16

 11W Northwest Centre, Westgate, Waimumu Rd, 
 Lincoln and Te Atatū Bus Interchanges, Pt Chevalier, 
 Great North Rd, City Centre ..................................................................... 16

 12 Henderson, Don Buck Rd, Westgate, Hobsonville, 
 Greenhithe, Constellation Station .......................................................... 24

 13 Henderson, Te Atatu Rd, Te Atatū Bus Interchange, 
 Te Atatū Peninsula ...................................................................................... 30

 14 New Lynn, Henderson, Waitakere Hospital, 
 Lincoln Bus Interchange ............................................................................ 34

 135 Henderson, Edmonton Rd, Te Atatū Bus Interchange, 
 Te Atatū Peninsula (Totara Rd) ............................................................... 44

 143 Rānui (Pooks Rd), Western Heights, Henderson ............................... 50

 145 Henderson, Western Heights, Metcalfe Rd, 
 Lincoln Bus Interchange ............................................................................ 56

 147 Waitakere Township, Swanson, Rānui Town Centre, 
 Rānui Station, Metcalfe Rd, Waitakere Hospital, Henderson ......... 62

 148 Rānui Town Centre, Universal Dr, Lincoln Bus Interchange ............ 68

 149 Rānui Town Centre, Universal Dr, Lincoln and 
 Te Atatū Bus Interchanges, Rosebank, Avondale, New Lynn ......... 72

Other timetables available in this area that may interest you

Timetable Routes

Helensville, Hobsonville, Massey, 
Westgate

WX1, 11T, 11W, 12, 111, 112, 114, 
116, 122, 123, 125, 126, 128

New Lynn, Glen Eden, Glendene, 
Titirangi

14, 18, 152, 154, 161, 162, 170, 
171, 172, 186, 191, 195, 209

Northwest Centre, Lincoln 
Bus Interchange, Te Atatū Bus 
Interchange, Lower Albert Bus 
Interchange

WX1

Train Timetable Western Line

*Public holidays. On public holidays a Sunday timetable operates.
When Waitangi Day (6 Feb) or Anzac Day (25 April) fall on a Saturday, 
normal Saturday timetables operate.

Over Christmas and the New Year, a reduced timetable may operate.
If you’re travelling during this time visit AT.govt.nz to plan your trip, 
or call 0800 103 080.

24 hr Clock

 WX1	� Northwest Centre, Lincoln and Te Atatū Bus Interchanges, City 
Centre (Express via motorway).................................................................2

 11T	� Northwest Centre, Westgate, Triangle Rd, Lincoln and  
Te Atatū Bus Interchanges, Pt Chevalier, Great North Rd,  
City Centre.......................................................................................................4

 11W	 Northwest Centre, Westgate, Waimumu Rd,  
	 Lincoln and Te Atatū Bus Interchanges, Pt Chevalier,  
	 Great North Rd, City Centre........................................................................4

 12	 Henderson, Don Buck Rd, Westgate, Hobsonville,  
	 Greenhithe, Constellation Station.............................................................8

 13	 Henderson, Te Atatu Rd, Te Atatū Bus Interchange,  
	 Te Atatū Peninsula.......................................................................................10

 14	 New Lynn, Henderson, Waitakere Hospital,  
	 Lincoln Bus Interchange.............................................................................12

 135	 Henderson, Edmonton Rd, Te Atatū Bus Interchange,  
	 Te Atatū Peninsula (Totara Rd)................................................................16

 143	 Ranui (Pooks Rd), Western Heights, Henderson................................18

 145	 Henderson, Western Heights, Metcalfe Rd,  
	 Lincoln Bus Interchange.............................................................................20

 147	 Waitakere Township, Swanson, Ranui Town Centre,  
	 Ranui Station, Metcalfe Rd, Waitakere Hospital, Henderson..........22

 148	 Ranui Town Centre, Universal Dr, Lincoln Bus Interchange.............24

 149	 Ranui Town Centre, Universal Dr, Lincoln and  
	 Te Atatū Bus Interchanges, Rosebank, Avondale, New Lynn..........26
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Routes Fare Zones
& Boundaries

For more information on fares visit www.AT.govt.nz/fares
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FREQUENT 

WX1 Northwest Centre to City Centre
via Motorway
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Monday 
to Friday

05:00 05:08 05:10 05:21 05:24 05:27 05:29
05:30 05:38 05:40 05:51 05:54 05:57 05:59
06:00 06:08 06:10 06:24 06:27 06:30 06:32
06:15 06:23 06:25 06:42 06:46 06:48 06:51
06:30 06:40 06:42 07:00 07:04 07:06 07:09
06:40 06:50 06:52 07:10 07:14 07:16 07:19
06:50 06:59 07:01 07:23 07:26 07:29 07:32
07:00 07:10 07:13 07:35 07:38 07:41 07:44
07:10 07:20 07:23 07:48 07:52 07:55 07:58
07:20 07:30 07:33 07:58 08:02 08:05 08:08
07:25 07:35 07:38 08:03 08:07 08:10 08:13
07:30 07:40 07:43 08:08 08:12 08:15 08:18
07:40 07:52 07:55 08:22 08:27 08:30 08:33
07:50 08:02 08:05 08:32 08:37 08:40 08:43
08:00 08:13 08:16 08:45 08:50 08:53 08:56
08:10 08:23 08:26 08:55 09:00 09:03 09:06
08:20 08:31 08:34 09:02 09:07 09:10 09:13
08:30 08:41 08:44 09:09 09:14 09:17 09:20
08:40 08:50 08:53 09:16 09:20 09:23 09:26
08:50 09:00 09:02 09:23 09:27 09:30 09:33
09:00 09:10 09:12 09:32 09:36 09:39 09:42

Then at the 
following minutes 
past each hour

:10 :20 :22 :39 :42 :45 :48
:20 :30 :32 :49 :52 :55 :58
:30 :40 :42 :59 :02 :05 :08
:40 :49 :51 :08 :11 :14 :17
:50 :59 :01 :17 :20 :23 :26
:00 :09 :11 :27 :30 :33 :36

until 15:00 15:12 15:14 15:29 15:32 15:35 15:38
15:10 15:22 15:24 15:39 15:42 15:45 15:48
15:20 15:32 15:34 15:49 15:52 15:55 15:58
15:30 15:42 15:44 15:59 16:02 16:05 16:08
15:40 15:52 15:54 16:09 16:12 16:15 16:18
15:50 16:02 16:04 16:19 16:22 16:25 16:28
16:00 16:12 16:14 16:29 16:32 16:35 16:38
16:10 16:22 16:24 16:39 16:42 16:45 16:48
16:20 16:32 16:34 16:49 16:52 16:55 16:58
16:30 16:42 16:44 16:59 17:02 17:05 17:08
16:40 16:52 16:54 17:09 17:12 17:15 17:18
16:50 17:02 17:04 17:19 17:22 17:25 17:28
17:00 17:12 17:14 17:29 17:32 17:35 17:38
17:10 17:22 17:24 17:39 17:42 17:45 17:48
17:20 17:32 17:34 17:49 17:52 17:55 17:58
17:30 17:42 17:44 17:59 18:04 18:07 18:10
17:40 17:52 17:54 18:09 18:12 18:15 18:18
17:50 18:01 18:03 18:17 18:21 18:23 18:26
18:00 18:11 18:13 18:27 18:31 18:33 18:36
18:10 18:21 18:23 18:37 18:41 18:43 18:46
18:20 18:31 18:33 18:47 18:51 18:53 18:56
18:30 18:41 18:43 18:57 19:01 19:03 19:06
18:40 18:51 18:53 19:07 19:11 19:13 19:16
18:50 18:59 19:01 19:13 19:17 19:19 19:22
19:00 19:09 19:11 19:23 19:27 19:29 19:32
19:10 19:19 19:21 19:33 19:37 19:39 19:42
19:20 19:29 19:31 19:43 19:47 19:49 19:52
19:30 19:39 19:41 19:53 19:57 19:59 20:02
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FREQUENT 

WX1 Northwest Centre to City Centre
via Motorway
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Saturday, Sunday and 
Public Holidays

06:00 06:08 06:10 06:21 06:24 06:27 06:29
06:15 06:23 06:25 06:36 06:39 06:42 06:44
06:30 06:38 06:40 06:51 06:54 06:57 06:59
06:45 06:53 06:55 07:06 07:09 07:12 07:14
07:00 07:08 07:10 07:21 07:24 07:27 07:29
07:10 07:18 07:20 07:31 07:34 07:37 07:39
07:20 07:28 07:30 07:41 07:44 07:47 07:49
07:30 07:38 07:40 07:51 07:54 07:57 07:59
07:40 07:48 07:50 08:01 08:04 08:07 08:09
07:50 07:58 08:00 08:11 08:14 08:17 08:19
08:00 08:08 08:10 08:23 08:26 08:29 08:31
08:10 08:18 08:20 08:33 08:36 08:39 08:41
08:20 08:28 08:30 08:43 08:46 08:49 08:51
08:30 08:38 08:40 08:53 08:56 08:59 09:01
08:40 08:48 08:50 09:03 09:06 09:09 09:11
08:50 08:58 09:00 09:13 09:16 09:19 09:21
09:00 09:08 09:10 09:23 09:26 09:29 09:31
09:10 09:20 09:22 09:36 09:39 09:42 09:45
09:20 09:30 09:32 09:46 09:49 09:52 09:55
09:30 09:40 09:42 09:56 09:59 10:02 10:05
09:40 09:50 09:52 10:06 10:09 10:12 10:15
09:50 10:00 10:02 10:16 10:19 10:22 10:25
10:00 10:10 10:12 10:26 10:29 10:32 10:35

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:10 :20 :22 :36 :39 :42 :45
:20 :30 :32 :46 :49 :52 :55
:30 :40 :42 :56 :59 :02 :05
:40 :51 :53 :09 :12 :15 :18
:50 :01 :03 :19 :22 :25 :28
:00 :11 :13 :29 :32 :35 :38

until 18:00 18:11 18:13 18:27 18:30 18:33 18:36
18:10 18:21 18:23 18:37 18:40 18:43 18:46
18:20 18:31 18:33 18:47 18:50 18:53 18:56
18:30 18:41 18:43 18:57 19:00 19:03 19:06
18:40 18:51 18:53 19:07 19:10 19:13 19:16
18:50 19:01 19:03 19:17 19:20 19:23 19:26
19:00 19:09 19:11 19:25 19:28 19:31 19:34
19:10 19:19 19:21 19:35 19:38 19:41 19:44
19:20 19:29 19:31 19:45 19:48 19:51 19:54
19:30 19:39 19:41 19:55 19:58 20:01 20:04
19:40 19:49 19:51 20:05 20:08 20:11 20:14
19:50 19:59 20:01 20:15 20:18 20:21 20:24
20:00 20:09 20:11 20:25 20:28 20:31 20:34
20:10 20:19 20:21 20:35 20:38 20:41 20:44
20:20 20:29 20:31 20:45 20:48 20:51 20:54
20:30 20:39 20:41 20:55 20:58 21:01 21:04
20:40 20:48 20:50 21:03 21:06 21:09 21:12
20:50 20:58 21:00 21:13 21:16 21:19 21:22
21:00 21:08 21:10 21:23 21:26 21:29 21:32
21:15 21:23 21:25 21:36 21:40 21:42 21:45
21:30 21:38 21:40 21:51 21:55 21:57 22:00
21:45 21:53 21:55 22:06 22:10 22:12 22:15
22:00 22:08 22:10 22:21 22:25 22:27 22:30
22:15 22:23 22:25 22:36 22:40 22:42 22:45
22:30 22:38 22:40 22:51 22:55 22:57 23:00
22:45 22:53 22:55 23:06 23:10 23:12 23:15
23:00 23:08 23:10 23:21 23:25 23:27 23:30
23:15 23:23 23:25 23:36 23:40 23:42 23:45
23:30 23:38 23:40 23:51 23:55 23:57 00:00

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Tranzit Group Ltd  
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FREQUENT 

WX1 Northwest Centre to City Centre
via Motorway
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Monday 
to Friday cont

19:40 19:49 19:51 20:03 20:07 20:09 20:12
19:50 19:59 20:01 20:13 20:17 20:19 20:22
20:00 20:09 20:11 20:23 20:27 20:29 20:32
20:10 20:19 20:21 20:33 20:37 20:39 20:42
20:20 20:29 20:31 20:43 20:47 20:49 20:52
20:30 20:39 20:41 20:53 20:57 20:59 21:02
20:40 20:49 20:51 21:03 21:07 21:09 21:12
20:50 20:59 21:01 21:13 21:17 21:19 21:22
21:00 21:09 21:11 21:23 21:27 21:29 21:32
21:15 21:23 21:25 21:36 21:40 21:42 21:45
21:30 21:38 21:40 21:51 21:55 21:57 22:00
21:45 21:53 21:55 22:06 22:10 22:12 22:15
22:00 22:08 22:10 22:21 22:25 22:27 22:30
22:15 22:23 22:25 22:36 22:40 22:42 22:45
22:30 22:38 22:40 22:51 22:55 22:57 23:00
22:45 22:53 22:55 23:06 23:10 23:12 23:15
23:00 23:08 23:10 23:21 23:25 23:27 23:30
23:15 23:23 23:25 23:36 23:40 23:42 23:45
23:30 23:38 23:40 23:51 23:55 23:57 00:00

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Tranzit Group Ltd  
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FREQUENT 

WX1 City Centre to Northwest Centre
via Motorway
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Monday 
to Friday cont

18:50 18:51 18:52 18:53 19:16 19:18 19:27
19:00 19:01 19:02 19:03 19:24 19:26 19:35
19:10 19:10 19:12 19:12 19:31 19:33 19:42
19:20 19:20 19:21 19:22 19:40 19:42 19:51
19:30 19:30 19:31 19:32 19:50 19:52 20:01
19:40 19:40 19:41 19:42 20:00 20:02 20:11
19:50 19:50 19:51 19:52 20:10 20:12 20:21
20:00 20:00 20:01 20:02 20:19 20:21 20:30
20:10 20:10 20:11 20:12 20:29 20:31 20:40
20:20 20:20 20:21 20:22 20:39 20:41 20:50
20:30 20:30 20:31 20:32 20:49 20:51 21:00
20:40 20:40 20:41 20:42 20:59 21:01 21:10
20:50 20:50 20:51 20:52 21:09 21:11 21:20
21:00 21:00 21:01 21:02 21:19 21:21 21:30
21:15 21:15 21:16 21:17 21:34 21:36 21:45
21:30 21:30 21:31 21:32 21:49 21:51 22:00
21:45 21:45 21:46 21:47 22:04 22:06 22:15
22:00 22:00 22:01 22:02 22:19 22:21 22:30
22:15 22:15 22:16 22:17 22:34 22:36 22:45
22:30 22:30 22:31 22:32 22:49 22:51 23:00
22:45 22:45 22:46 22:47 23:04 23:06 23:15
23:00 23:00 23:01 23:02 23:19 23:21 23:30
23:15 23:15 23:16 23:17 23:34 23:36 23:45
23:30 23:30 23:31 23:32 23:49 23:51 00:00
23:45 23:45 23:46 23:47 00:04 00:06 00:15
00:00 00:00 00:01 00:02 00:19 00:24 00:30
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FREQUENT 

WX1 City Centre to Northwest Centre
via Motorway
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Saturday, Sunday and 
Public Holidays

06:00 06:00 06:01 06:02 06:18 06:23 06:30
06:15 06:15 06:16 06:17 06:33 06:38 06:45
06:30 06:30 06:31 06:32 06:48 06:53 07:00
06:45 06:45 06:46 06:47 07:03 07:08 07:15
07:00 07:00 07:01 07:02 07:18 07:23 07:32
07:10 07:10 07:11 07:12 07:28 07:33 07:40
07:20 07:20 07:21 07:22 07:38 07:43 07:50
07:30 07:30 07:31 07:32 07:48 07:53 08:00
07:40 07:40 07:41 07:42 07:58 08:03 08:10
07:50 07:50 07:51 07:52 08:08 08:13 08:20
08:00 08:00 08:01 08:02 08:18 08:23 08:30
08:10 08:10 08:11 08:12 08:28 08:33 08:40
08:20 08:20 08:21 08:22 08:38 08:43 08:52
08:30 08:30 08:31 08:32 08:48 08:53 09:02
08:40 08:40 08:41 08:42 08:58 09:03 09:12
08:50 08:50 08:51 08:52 09:08 09:13 09:22
09:00 09:00 09:01 09:02 09:18 09:23 09:32
09:10 09:10 09:11 09:12 09:28 09:33 09:42

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:20 :20 :21 :22 :38 :43 :52
:30 :30 :32 :32 :51 :56 :05
:40 :40 :42 :42 :01 :06 :15
:50 :50 :52 :52 :11 :16 :25
:00 :00 :02 :02 :21 :26 :35
:10 :10 :12 :12 :31 :36 :45

until 18:10 18:10 18:12 18:12 18:31 18:36 18:44
18:20 18:20 18:22 18:22 18:41 18:46 18:54
18:30 18:30 18:32 18:32 18:51 18:56 19:04
18:40 18:40 18:42 18:42 19:01 19:06 19:14
18:50 18:50 18:52 18:52 19:11 19:16 19:24
19:00 19:00 19:02 19:02 19:21 19:26 19:34
19:10 19:10 19:11 19:12 19:30 19:35 19:42
19:20 19:20 19:21 19:22 19:40 19:45 19:52
19:30 19:30 19:31 19:32 19:50 19:55 20:02
19:40 19:40 19:41 19:42 20:00 20:05 20:12
19:50 19:50 19:51 19:52 20:10 20:15 20:22
20:00 20:00 20:01 20:02 20:20 20:25 20:32
20:10 20:10 20:11 20:12 20:30 20:35 20:42
20:20 20:20 20:21 20:22 20:40 20:45 20:52
20:30 20:30 20:31 20:32 20:50 20:55 21:02
20:40 20:40 20:41 20:42 21:00 21:05 21:12
20:50 20:50 20:51 20:52 21:10 21:15 21:22
21:00 21:00 21:01 21:02 21:20 21:25 21:32
21:15 21:15 21:16 21:17 21:35 21:40 21:47
21:30 21:30 21:31 21:32 21:50 21:55 22:02
21:45 21:45 21:46 21:47 22:05 22:10 22:17
22:00 22:00 22:01 22:02 22:20 22:25 22:32
22:15 22:15 22:16 22:17 22:35 22:40 22:47
22:30 22:30 22:31 22:32 22:49 22:54 23:00
22:45 22:45 22:46 22:47 23:04 23:09 23:15
23:00 23:00 23:01 23:02 23:19 23:24 23:30
23:15 23:15 23:16 23:17 23:34 23:39 23:45
23:30 23:30 23:31 23:32 23:49 23:54 00:00
23:45 23:45 23:46 23:47 00:04 00:09 00:15
00:00 00:00 00:01 00:02 00:19 00:24 00:30

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Tranzit Group Ltd  
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FREQUENT 

WX1 City Centre to Northwest Centre
via Motorway
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Monday 
to Friday

06:00 06:00 06:01 06:02 06:20 06:22 06:30
06:15 06:15 06:16 06:17 06:35 06:37 06:45
06:30 06:30 06:32 06:33 06:52 06:54 07:02
06:45 06:45 06:47 06:48 07:07 07:09 07:17
07:00 07:00 07:02 07:03 07:22 07:24 07:32
07:10 07:10 07:12 07:13 07:32 07:34 07:42
07:20 07:21 07:22 07:23 07:44 07:46 07:55
07:30 07:31 07:32 07:33 07:54 07:56 08:05
07:40 07:41 07:42 07:43 08:04 08:06 08:15
07:50 07:51 07:52 07:53 08:14 08:16 08:25
08:00 08:01 08:02 08:03 08:24 08:26 08:35
08:10 08:11 08:12 08:13 08:34 08:36 08:45
08:20 08:21 08:22 08:23 08:44 08:46 08:55
08:30 08:31 08:32 08:33 08:54 08:56 09:05
08:40 08:41 08:42 08:43 09:04 09:06 09:15
08:50 08:51 08:52 08:53 09:14 09:16 09:25
09:00 09:01 09:02 09:03 09:24 09:26 09:35
09:10 09:11 09:12 09:13 09:34 09:36 09:45
09:20 09:21 09:22 09:23 09:44 09:46 09:55
09:30 09:31 09:32 09:33 09:54 09:56 10:05
09:40 09:41 09:42 09:43 10:04 10:06 10:15
09:50 09:51 09:52 09:53 10:14 10:16 10:25

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:00 :01 :02 :03 :24 :26 :35
:10 :11 :12 :13 :34 :36 :45
:20 :21 :22 :23 :44 :46 :55
:30 :31 :32 :33 :54 :56 :05
:40 :41 :42 :43 :04 :06 :15
:50 :51 :52 :53 :14 :16 :25

until 13:50 13:51 13:52 13:53 14:14 14:16 14:25
14:00 14:01 14:02 14:03 14:26 14:28 14:37
14:10 14:11 14:12 14:13 14:37 14:39 14:48
14:20 14:21 14:22 14:23 14:48 14:51 15:00
14:30 14:31 14:32 14:33 14:58 15:01 15:10
14:40 14:41 14:42 14:43 15:07 15:11 15:20
14:50 14:51 14:52 14:53 15:18 15:22 15:31
15:00 15:01 15:02 15:04 15:30 15:34 15:43
15:10 15:11 15:13 15:14 15:42 15:46 15:55
15:20 15:21 15:23 15:24 15:53 15:57 16:06
15:30 15:31 15:33 15:34 16:05 16:09 16:18
15:40 15:41 15:43 15:45 16:17 16:21 16:30
15:50 15:51 15:53 15:55 16:29 16:33 16:42
16:00 16:01 16:03 16:05 16:39 16:43 16:52
16:10 16:11 16:13 16:15 16:51 16:55 17:05
16:20 16:21 16:23 16:25 17:01 17:05 17:15
16:30 16:31 16:33 16:35 17:11 17:15 17:25
16:40 16:41 16:43 16:45 17:21 17:25 17:35
16:50 16:51 16:53 16:55 17:31 17:35 17:45
17:00 17:01 17:03 17:05 17:41 17:45 17:55
17:10 17:11 17:13 17:15 17:51 17:55 18:05
17:20 17:21 17:23 17:25 18:00 18:03 18:13
17:30 17:31 17:33 17:35 18:10 18:13 18:23
17:40 17:41 17:43 17:45 18:16 18:19 18:29
17:50 17:51 17:53 17:55 18:26 18:29 18:39
18:00 18:01 18:03 18:05 18:36 18:39 18:48
18:10 18:11 18:13 18:14 18:44 18:47 18:56
18:20 18:21 18:23 18:24 18:54 18:57 19:06
18:30 18:31 18:33 18:34 19:04 19:07 19:16
18:40 18:41 18:43 18:44 19:11 19:13 19:22
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Northwest Centre to City Centre

via Triangle Rd or Waimumu Rd,
and Great North Rd
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Sat, Sun, 
Public Holidays 

11T 05:45 05:47 05:58 06:00 06:15 06:21 06:23
11W 05:56 05:58 06:12 06:14 06:31 06:37 06:39

Then at the 
following minutes 
past each hour

11T :15 :17 :28 :30 :45 :51 :53
11W :26 :28 :42 :44 :01 :07 :09
11T :45 :47 :58 :00 :18 :24 :26
11W :56 :58 :12 :14 :31 :37 :39

until 11W 08:56 08:58 09:18 09:20 09:42 09:48 09:50
11T 09:15 09:17 09:30 09:32 09:52 09:58 10:00
11W 09:26 09:28 09:48 09:50 10:12 10:18 10:20
11T 09:45 09:48 10:03 10:05 10:28 10:34 10:36
11W 09:56 09:58 10:18 10:20 10:42 10:48 10:50
11T 10:15 10:18 10:33 10:35 10:58 11:04 11:06
11W 10:26 10:28 10:48 10:50 11:12 11:18 11:20
11T 10:45 10:48 11:03 11:05 11:28 11:34 11:36
11W 10:56 10:58 11:18 11:20 11:42 11:48 11:50
11T 11:15 11:18 11:34 11:36 12:01 12:07 12:09
11W 11:26 11:28 11:48 11:50 12:12 12:18 12:20
11T 11:45 11:48 12:04 12:06 12:31 12:37 12:39
11W 11:56 11:58 12:18 12:20 12:45 12:51 12:53
11T 12:15 12:18 12:34 12:36 13:01 13:07 13:09
11W 12:26 12:28 12:48 12:50 13:15 13:21 13:23
11T 12:45 12:48 13:04 13:06 13:31 13:37 13:39
11W 12:56 12:58 13:18 13:20 13:45 13:51 13:53
11T 13:15 13:18 13:34 13:36 14:01 14:07 14:09
11W 13:26 13:28 13:48 13:50 14:15 14:21 14:23
11T 13:45 13:48 14:04 14:06 14:31 14:37 14:39
11W 13:56 13:58 14:18 14:20 14:45 14:51 14:53
11T 14:15 14:18 14:34 14:36 15:01 15:07 15:09
11W 14:26 14:28 14:48 14:50 15:15 15:21 15:23
11T 14:45 14:48 15:04 15:06 15:31 15:37 15:39
11W 14:56 14:58 15:18 15:20 15:45 15:51 15:53
11T 15:15 15:18 15:34 15:36 16:01 16:07 16:09
11W 15:26 15:28 15:48 15:50 16:15 16:21 16:23
11T 15:45 15:48 16:04 16:06 16:31 16:37 16:39
11W 15:56 15:58 16:18 16:20 16:45 16:51 16:53
11T 16:15 16:18 16:34 16:36 17:01 17:07 17:09
11W 16:26 16:28 16:48 16:50 17:13 17:19 17:21
11T 16:45 16:48 17:04 17:06 17:31 17:37 17:39
11W 16:56 16:58 17:15 17:17 17:40 17:46 17:48
11T 17:15 17:17 17:32 17:34 17:55 18:01 18:03
11W 17:26 17:28 17:45 17:47 18:10 18:16 18:18
11T 17:45 17:47 18:02 18:04 18:25 18:31 18:33
11W 17:56 17:58 18:15 18:17 18:40 18:46 18:48
11T 18:15 18:17 18:32 18:34 18:55 19:01 19:03
11W 18:26 18:28 18:45 18:47 19:10 19:16 19:18
11T 18:45 18:47 19:00 19:02 19:22 19:28 19:30
11W 18:56 18:58 19:15 19:17 19:36 19:42 19:44
11T 19:15 19:17 19:30 19:32 19:52 19:58 20:00
11W 19:26 19:28 19:45 19:47 20:06 20:12 20:14
11T 19:45 19:47 20:00 20:02 20:22 20:28 20:30
11W 19:56 19:58 20:15 20:17 20:36 20:42 20:44
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Top up online
Step 1  
Choose the card you want to top up

Step 2  
Decide the amount you want to pay

Step 3 
Tag on to activate

For more information visit  
at.govt.nz
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Northwest Centre to City Centre

via Triangle Rd or Waimumu Rd,
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Saturday, 
Sunday and 
Public Holidays 
contined

11T 20:15 20:17 20:30 20:32 20:52 20:58 21:00
11W 20:26 20:28 20:42 20:44 21:03 21:09 21:11
11T 20:45 20:47 21:00 21:02 21:20 21:26 21:28
11W 20:56 20:58 21:12 21:14 21:33 21:39 21:41
11T 21:15 21:17 21:30 21:32 21:50 21:56 21:58
11W 21:26 21:28 21:42 21:44 22:03 22:09 22:11
11T 21:45 21:47 22:00 22:02 22:20 22:26 22:28
11W 21:56 21:58 22:12 22:14 22:33 22:39 22:41
11T 22:15 22:17 22:30 22:32 22:50 22:56 22:58
11W 22:26 22:28 22:42 22:44 23:03 23:09 23:11
11T 22:45 22:47 23:00 23:02 23:20 23:26 23:28
11W 22:56 22:58 23:12 23:14 23:33 23:39 23:41
11T 23:15 23:17 23:30 23:32 23:50 23:56 23:58
11W 23:26 23:28 23:42 23:44 00:03 00:09 00:11

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Tranzit Group Ltd    
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11T
11W

Northwest Centre to City Centre

via Triangle Rd or Waimumu Rd,
and Great North Rd
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Monday 
to Friday 

11W 05:08 05:09 05:23 05:25 05:42 05:48 05:50
11T 05:24 05:26 05:37 05:39 05:57 06:02 06:04
11W 05:28 05:30 05:44 05:46 06:04 06:10 06:12
11T 05:44 05:46 05:57 05:59 06:18 06:24 06:26
11W 05:48 05:50 06:07 06:09 06:28 06:34 06:36
11T 06:04 06:06 06:20 06:22 06:42 06:48 06:50
11W 06:08 06:10 06:28 06:30 06:52 06:58 07:00
11T 06:24 06:27 06:45 06:47 07:09 07:15 07:17
11W 06:28 06:30 06:48 06:50 07:12 07:18 07:20
11T 06:40 06:43 07:03 07:05 07:30 07:36 07:38
11W 06:44 06:46 07:05 07:07 07:31 07:37 07:39
11T 07:00 07:04 07:24 07:26 07:57 08:03 08:06
11W 07:04 07:07 07:30 07:32 08:00 08:06 08:08
11T 07:20 07:24 07:44 07:46 08:17 08:23 08:26
11W 07:28 07:31 07:56 07:58 08:28 08:34 08:36
11T 07:44 07:48 08:11 08:13 08:46 08:53 08:56
11W 07:48 07:51 08:16 08:18 08:48 08:54 08:56
11T 08:04 08:08 08:29 08:31 09:02 09:09 09:12
11W 08:08 08:11 08:36 08:38 09:08 09:14 09:16
11T 08:24 08:27 08:47 08:49 09:17 09:23 09:26
11W 08:28 08:31 08:52 08:54 09:21 09:27 09:29
11T 08:43 08:46 09:03 09:05 09:28 09:34 09:37
11W 08:48 08:50 09:09 09:11 09:36 09:42 09:44

Then at the 
following minutes 
past each hour

11T :03 :05 :19 :21 :43 :49 :52
11W :08 :10 :28 :30 :53 :59 :01
11T :23 :25 :39 :41 :03 :09 :12
11W :28 :30 :48 :50 :12 :18 :20
11T :43 :45 :59 :01 :23 :29 :32
11W :48 :50 :08 :10 :32 :38 :40

until 11W 17:48 17:50 18:10 18:12 18:35 18:41 18:43
11T 18:06 18:08 18:23 18:25 18:45 18:51 18:54
11W 18:09 18:11 18:29 18:31 18:53 18:59 19:01
11T 18:26 18:28 18:43 18:45 19:05 19:11 19:14
11W 18:29 18:31 18:48 18:50 19:09 19:15 19:17
11T 18:46 18:48 19:03 19:05 19:25 19:31 19:34
11W 18:49 18:51 19:08 19:10 19:29 19:35 19:37
11T 19:06 19:08 19:22 19:24 19:43 19:49 19:52
11W 19:09 19:11 19:25 19:27 19:45 19:51 19:53
11T 19:26 19:28 19:40 19:42 19:59 20:05 20:08
11W 19:29 19:31 19:45 19:47 20:05 20:11 20:13
11T 19:46 19:48 20:00 20:02 20:19 20:25 20:28
11W 19:49 19:51 20:05 20:07 20:25 20:31 20:33
11W 20:03 20:05 20:19 20:21 20:39 20:45 20:47
11T 20:18 20:20 20:32 20:34 20:51 20:57 21:00
11W 20:28 20:30 20:44 20:46 21:04 21:10 21:12
11T 20:47 20:49 21:01 21:03 21:20 21:26 21:29
11W 20:58 21:00 21:14 21:16 21:34 21:40 21:42
11T 21:17 21:18 21:28 21:30 21:47 21:53 21:55
11W 21:28 21:30 21:44 21:46 22:04 22:10 22:12
11T 21:47 21:49 21:59 22:01 22:18 22:24 22:26
11W 21:58 21:59 22:13 22:15 22:32 22:38 22:40
11T 22:17 22:18 22:28 22:30 22:47 22:53 22:55
11W 22:28 22:29 22:43 22:45 23:02 23:08 23:10
11T 22:47 22:48 22:58 23:00 23:17 23:23 23:25
11W 22:58 22:59 23:12 23:14 23:31 23:37 23:39
11T 23:17 23:18 23:28 23:30 23:47 23:53 23:55

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate  
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City Centre to Northwest Centre

via Great North Rd, Waimumu Rd 
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Monday 
to Friday 
contined

11T 16:45 16:48 16:52 17:23 17:26 17:43 17:47
11W 16:55 16:58 17:02 17:36 17:39 18:01 18:05
11T 17:05 17:08 17:12 17:43 17:46 18:03 18:07
11W 17:15 17:18 17:22 17:56 17:59 18:21 18:25
11T 17:25 17:28 17:32 18:03 18:06 18:23 18:27
11W 17:35 17:38 17:42 18:15 18:18 18:38 18:41
11T 17:45 17:48 17:51 18:16 18:19 18:33 18:36
11W 17:55 17:58 18:02 18:31 18:34 18:54 18:57
11T 18:05 18:08 18:11 18:36 18:39 18:53 18:56
11W 18:15 18:18 18:21 18:47 18:50 19:10 19:13
11T 18:25 18:28 18:31 18:56 18:58 19:13 19:16
11W 18:35 18:37 18:41 19:04 19:07 19:25 19:28
11T 18:45 18:48 18:51 19:15 19:17 19:28 19:31
11W 18:55 18:57 19:01 19:24 19:26 19:42 19:45
11T 19:05 19:08 19:11 19:35 19:37 19:48 19:51
11W 19:15 19:17 19:21 19:43 19:45 20:00 20:03
11T 19:25 19:28 19:31 19:55 19:57 20:08 20:11
11W 19:35 19:37 19:41 20:03 20:05 20:20 20:23
11T 19:45 19:48 19:51 20:15 20:17 20:28 20:31
11W 19:55 19:57 20:01 20:22 20:24 20:38 20:40
11T 20:05 20:07 20:11 20:32 20:34 20:45 20:48
11W 20:15 20:17 20:21 20:42 20:44 20:58 21:00
11T 20:30 20:32 20:36 20:56 20:58 21:08 21:11
11W 20:45 20:47 20:51 21:12 21:14 21:28 21:30
11T 21:00 21:02 21:06 21:26 21:28 21:38 21:41
11W 21:15 21:17 21:21 21:42 21:44 21:58 22:00
11T 21:30 21:32 21:36 21:56 21:58 22:08 22:11
11W 21:45 21:47 21:51 22:12 22:14 22:28 22:30
11T 22:00 22:02 22:06 22:26 22:28 22:38 22:41
11W 22:15 22:17 22:21 22:42 22:44 22:58 23:00
11T 22:30 22:32 22:36 22:54 22:56 23:06 23:08
11W 22:45 22:47 22:51 23:09 23:11 23:23 23:25
11T 23:00 23:02 23:06 23:24 23:26 23:36 23:38
11W 23:15 23:17 23:21 23:39 23:41 23:53 23:55
11T 23:30 23:32 23:36 23:54 23:56 00:06 00:08
11W 23:45 23:47 23:51 00:09 00:11 00:23 00:25

Friday Only 11T 00:30 00:32 00:36 00:54 00:56 01:06 01:08
Friday Only 11T 01:30 01:32 01:36 01:54 01:56 02:06 02:08
Friday Only 11T 02:30 02:32 02:36 02:54 02:56 03:06 03:08

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Tranzit Group Ltd
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City Centre to Northwest Centre

via Great North Rd, Waimumu Rd 
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Monday 
to Friday 

11T 05:25 05:27 05:31 05:51 05:53 06:03 06:06
11T 05:45 05:47 05:51 06:11 06:13 06:23 06:26
11W 05:55 05:57 06:01 06:22 06:24 06:38 06:40
11T 06:05 06:07 06:11 06:31 06:33 06:43 06:46
11W 06:15 06:17 06:21 06:42 06:44 06:58 07:00
11T 06:25 06:27 06:31 06:51 06:53 07:03 07:06
11W 06:35 06:37 06:41 07:03 07:05 07:20 07:23
11T 06:45 06:48 06:51 07:15 07:18 07:28 07:31
11W 06:55 06:57 07:01 07:24 07:27 07:44 07:47
11T 07:05 07:08 07:11 07:35 07:38 07:48 07:51
11W 07:15 07:17 07:21 07:44 07:47 08:04 08:07
11T 07:25 07:28 07:32 07:57 08:00 08:11 08:14
11W 07:35 07:38 07:42 08:07 08:10 08:27 08:30
11T 07:45 07:48 07:52 08:17 08:20 08:31 08:34
11W 07:55 07:58 08:02 08:27 08:30 08:47 08:50

Then at the 
following minutes 
past each hour

11T :05 :08 :12 :37 :40 :51 :54
11W :15 :18 :22 :48 :51 :08 :11
11T :25 :28 :32 :57 :00 :11 :14
11W :35 :38 :42 :07 :10 :27 :30
11T :45 :48 :51 :16 :19 :29 :32
11W :55 :57 :01 :25 :28 :45 :48

until 11W 11:55 11:57 12:01 12:24 12:27 12:45 12:48
11T 12:05 12:08 12:11 12:35 12:38 12:52 12:55
11W 12:15 12:17 12:21 12:44 12:47 13:05 13:08
11T 12:25 12:28 12:31 12:55 12:58 13:12 13:15
11W 12:35 12:37 12:41 13:04 13:07 13:25 13:28
11T 12:45 12:48 12:51 13:15 13:18 13:33 13:36
11W 12:55 12:57 13:01 13:24 13:27 13:45 13:48
11T 13:05 13:08 13:11 13:35 13:38 13:53 13:56
11W 13:15 13:17 13:21 13:44 13:47 14:05 14:08
11T 13:25 13:28 13:31 13:55 13:58 14:12 14:15
11W 13:35 13:37 13:41 14:04 14:07 14:25 14:28
11T 13:45 13:48 13:51 14:18 14:21 14:36 14:40
11W 13:55 13:58 14:01 14:29 14:31 14:50 14:53
11T 14:05 14:08 14:12 14:43 14:46 15:01 15:05
11W 14:11 14:14 14:18 14:49 14:52 15:11 15:14
11T 14:21 14:24 14:28 15:00 15:03 15:20 15:24
11W 14:31 14:34 14:38 15:09 15:12 15:31 15:34
11T 14:41 14:44 14:48 15:19 15:22 15:37 15:41
11W 14:51 14:54 14:58 15:29 15:32 15:51 15:54
11T 15:01 15:04 15:08 15:39 15:42 15:57 16:01
11W 15:11 15:14 15:18 15:52 15:57 16:18 16:21
11T 15:25 15:28 15:32 16:03 16:06 16:22 16:26
11W 15:35 15:38 15:42 16:14 16:17 16:37 16:40
11T 15:45 15:48 15:52 16:23 16:26 16:41 16:45
11W 15:55 15:58 16:02 16:35 16:38 16:58 17:01
11T 16:05 16:08 16:12 16:43 16:46 17:02 17:06
11W 16:15 16:18 16:22 16:55 16:58 17:18 17:21
11T 16:25 16:28 16:32 17:05 17:08 17:26 17:30
11W 16:35 16:38 16:42 17:15 17:18 17:38 17:41
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Saturday, 
Sunday and 
Public Holidays 
contined

11W 20:22 20:24 20:28 20:49 20:51 21:05 21:07
11T 20:37 20:39 20:43 21:04 21:06 21:17 21:20
11W 20:52 20:54 20:58 21:19 21:21 21:35 21:37
11T 21:07 21:09 21:13 21:34 21:36 21:47 21:50
11W 21:22 21:24 21:28 21:49 21:51 22:05 22:07
11T 21:37 21:39 21:43 22:02 22:04 22:14 22:17
11W 21:52 21:54 21:58 22:19 22:21 22:35 22:37
11T 22:07 22:09 22:13 22:32 22:34 22:44 22:47
11W 22:22 22:24 22:28 22:49 22:51 23:05 23:07
11T 22:37 22:39 22:43 23:02 23:04 23:14 23:17
11W 22:52 22:54 22:58 23:17 23:19 23:33 23:35
11T 23:07 23:09 23:13 23:32 23:34 23:44 23:47
11W 23:22 23:24 23:28 23:47 23:49 00:03 00:05
11T 23:37 23:39 23:43 00:02 00:04 00:14 00:17
11W 23:52 23:54 23:58 00:17 00:19 00:33 00:35

Saturday Only 11T 00:30 00:32 00:36 00:54 00:56 01:06 01:08
Saturday Only 11T 01:30 01:32 01:36 01:54 01:56 02:06 02:08
Saturday Only 11T 02:30 02:32 02:36 02:54 02:56 03:06 03:08
Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Tranzit Group Ltd    
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Sat, Sun, 
Public Holidays 

11W 05:52 05:54 05:58 06:18 06:20 06:33 06:35
11T 06:07 06:09 06:13 06:33 06:35 06:45 06:47
11W 06:22 06:24 06:28 06:48 06:50 07:03 07:05
11T 06:37 06:39 06:43 07:03 07:05 07:15 07:17
11W 06:52 06:54 06:58 07:18 07:20 07:33 07:35
11T 07:07 07:09 07:13 07:35 07:38 07:48 07:51
11W 07:22 07:24 07:28 07:48 07:50 08:03 08:05
11T 07:37 07:39 07:43 08:03 08:05 08:15 08:17
11W 07:52 07:54 07:58 08:18 08:20 08:33 08:35

Then at the 
following minutes 
past each hour

11T :07 :09 :13 :34 :36 :47 :50
11W :22 :24 :28 :48 :50 :04 :07
11T :37 :39 :43 :04 :06 :17 :20
11W :52 :54 :58 :20 :22 :39 :42

until 11W 10:22 10:24 10:28 10:52 10:54 11:15 11:19
11T 10:37 10:39 10:43 11:09 11:11 11:28 11:32
11W 10:52 10:54 10:58 11:24 11:26 11:48 11:52
11T 11:07 11:09 11:13 11:39 11:41 11:58 12:02
11W 11:22 11:24 11:28 11:54 11:56 12:18 12:22
11T 11:37 11:39 11:43 12:09 12:11 12:28 12:32
11W 11:52 11:54 11:58 12:24 12:26 12:50 12:54
11T 12:07 12:09 12:13 12:39 12:41 12:58 13:02
11W 12:22 12:24 12:28 12:54 12:56 13:20 13:24
11T 12:37 12:39 12:43 13:09 13:11 13:28 13:32
11W 12:52 12:54 12:58 13:24 13:26 13:50 13:54
11T 13:07 13:09 13:13 13:39 13:41 13:58 14:02
11W 13:22 13:24 13:28 13:54 13:56 14:20 14:24
11T 13:37 13:39 13:43 14:09 14:11 14:28 14:32
11W 13:52 13:54 13:58 14:24 14:26 14:50 14:54
11T 14:07 14:09 14:13 14:39 14:41 14:58 15:02
11W 14:22 14:24 14:28 14:54 14:56 15:20 15:24
11T 14:37 14:39 14:43 15:09 15:11 15:28 15:32
11W 14:52 14:54 14:58 15:21 15:23 15:43 15:46
11T 15:07 15:09 15:13 15:39 15:41 15:58 16:02
11W 15:22 15:24 15:28 15:51 15:53 16:13 16:16
11T 15:37 15:39 15:43 16:09 16:11 16:28 16:32
11W 15:52 15:54 15:58 16:21 16:23 16:43 16:46
11T 16:07 16:09 16:13 16:37 16:39 16:55 16:59
11W 16:22 16:24 16:28 16:51 16:53 17:13 17:16
11T 16:37 16:39 16:43 17:07 17:09 17:23 17:26
11W 16:52 16:54 16:58 17:21 17:23 17:43 17:46
11T 17:07 17:09 17:13 17:37 17:39 17:53 17:56
11W 17:22 17:24 17:28 17:51 17:53 18:13 18:16
11T 17:37 17:39 17:43 18:07 18:09 18:23 18:26
11W 17:52 17:54 17:58 18:21 18:23 18:41 18:44
11T 18:07 18:09 18:13 18:37 18:39 18:53 18:56
11W 18:22 18:24 18:28 18:51 18:53 19:11 19:14
11T 18:37 18:39 18:43 19:06 19:08 19:19 19:22
11W 18:52 18:54 18:58 19:19 19:21 19:36 19:39
11T 19:07 19:09 19:13 19:36 19:38 19:49 19:52
11W 19:22 19:24 19:28 19:49 19:51 20:06 20:09
11T 19:37 19:39 19:43 20:06 20:08 20:19 20:22
11W 19:52 19:54 19:58 20:19 20:21 20:35 20:37
11T 20:07 20:09 20:13 20:36 20:38 20:49 20:52
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Monday 
to Friday
Schooldays 
Only, 
Continued

16:00 16:32 16:46 16:51 16:57 17:10 - -
16:15 16:47 17:01 17:06 17:12 17:25 - -
16:30 17:04 17:17 17:21 17:27 17:40 - -
16:45 17:19 17:32 17:36 17:42 17:57 - -
17:00 17:34 17:47 17:52 17:58 18:10 - -
17:15 17:51 18:04 18:09 18:15 18:28 - -
17:30 18:03 18:12 18:15 18:24 18:36 - -
17:45 18:11 18:21 18:25 18:31 18:43 - -
18:00 18:26 18:36 18:40 18:46 18:58 - -
18:15 18:38 18:47 18:50 18:55 19:07 - -
18:30 18:53 19:00 19:03 19:08 19:20 - -
18:45 19:06 19:15 19:18 19:23 19:33 - -
19:00 19:19 19:27 19:30 19:35 19:47 - -
19:20 19:39 19:46 19:49 19:55 20:07 - -
19:40 19:57 20:06 20:09 20:14 20:24 - -
20:00 20:17 20:26 20:29 20:34 20:44 - -
20:30 20:47 20:55 20:58 21:03 21:16 - -
21:00 21:16 21:24 21:27 21:32 21:44 - -
21:35 21:50 21:59 22:03 22:07 22:17 - -
22:05 22:20 22:29 22:32 22:37 22:47 - -
22:35 22:50 23:00 23:04 23:09 23:19 - -
23:05 23:20 23:28 23:31 23:36 23:46 - -
23:35 23:52 00:01 00:04 - - - -

Note: Last service 23:30 terminates at  Squadron Drive/Buckley Avenue (stop 1646) 
Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Tranzit Group Ltd    
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Monday 
to Friday
Schooldays 
Only

05:20 05:36 05:45 05:48 05:53 06:03 - -
05:50 06:06 06:15 06:18 06:23 06:35 - -
06:15 06:33 06:44 06:48 06:54 07:06 - -
06:30 06:52 07:03 07:07 07:13 07:28 - -
06:45 07:07 07:18 07:22 07:29 07:47 - -
06:55 07:18 07:29 07:33 07:42 - 07:59 08:07
07:05 07:28 07:39 07:43 07:51 - 08:11 08:21
07:15 07:38 07:51 07:55 08:03 - 08:18 08:27
07:25 07:48 08:01 08:05 08:13 - 08:28 08:37
07:35 07:58 08:09 08:13 08:21 08:37 - -
07:45 08:07 08:18 08:22 08:30 08:46 - -
08:00 08:30 08:37 08:40 08:48 09:08 - -
08:15 08:45 08:58 09:02 09:08 09:21 - -
08:30 08:56 09:07 09:11 09:17 09:28 - -
08:45 09:07 09:18 09:22 09:28 09:39 - -
09:00 09:22 09:33 09:37 09:43 09:54 - -
09:15 09:37 09:48 09:52 09:58 10:09 - -
09:30 09:52 10:03 10:07 10:13 10:24 - -
09:45 10:07 10:18 10:22 10:28 10:39 - -
10:00 10:22 10:33 10:37 10:43 10:54 - -
10:15 10:37 10:48 10:52 10:58 11:09 - -
10:30 10:52 11:03 11:07 11:13 11:24 - -
10:45 11:07 11:18 11:22 11:28 11:39 - -
11:00 11:22 11:33 11:37 11:43 11:54 - -
11:15 11:39 11:48 11:52 11:58 12:12 - -
11:30 11:52 12:03 12:07 12:13 12:24 - -
11:45 12:07 12:18 12:22 12:28 12:39 - -
12:00 12:22 12:33 12:37 12:43 12:54 - -
12:15 12:38 12:48 12:52 12:58 13:10 - -
12:30 12:52 13:03 13:07 13:13 13:24 - -
12:45 13:11 13:20 13:23 13:29 13:44 - -
13:00 13:22 13:34 13:38 13:44 13:55 - -
13:15 13:37 13:49 13:53 13:59 14:10 - -
13:30 13:52 14:04 14:08 14:14 14:25 - -
13:45 14:10 14:19 14:23 14:29 14:44 - -
14:00 14:22 14:34 14:38 14:44 14:55 - -
14:15 14:41 14:50 14:53 14:59 15:18 - -
14:30 14:56 15:10 15:15 15:21 15:35 - -
14:45 15:17 15:31 15:36 15:42 15:57 - -
14:57 15:33 15:46 15:51 15:57 16:13 - -
15:15 15:50 16:04 16:09 16:15 16:28 - -
15:30 16:04 16:18 16:23 16:29 16:42 - -
15:48 16:20 16:34 16:39 16:45 16:58 - -

FREQUENT 
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Monday 
to Friday
School 
Holidays 
Only,
Continued

16:30 16:59 17:12 17:16 17:25 17:36
16:45 17:14 17:27 17:31 17:40 17:51
17:00 17:29 17:42 17:46 17:55 18:06
17:15 17:44 17:57 18:01 18:10 18:21
17:30 17:50 18:02 18:06 18:15 18:26
17:45 18:05 18:17 18:21 18:30 18:41
18:00 18:20 18:30 18:34 18:42 18:52
18:15 18:35 18:45 18:49 18:57 19:07
18:30 18:50 18:59 19:02 19:09 19:18
18:45 19:05 19:14 19:17 19:24 19:33
19:00 19:17 19:26 19:29 19:36 19:45
19:20 19:37 19:46 19:49 19:56 20:05
19:40 19:57 20:06 20:09 20:16 20:24
20:00 20:17 20:26 20:29 20:36 20:44
20:30 20:47 20:55 20:58 21:05 21:13
21:00 21:21 21:29 21:32 21:40 21:49
21:35 21:50 21:59 22:03 22:07 22:17
22:05 22:20 22:29 22:32 22:37 22:47
22:35 22:50 23:00 23:04 23:09 23:19
23:05 23:20 23:28 23:31 23:36 23:46
23:35 23:52 00:01 00:04 - -

Note: Last service 23:30 terminates at  Squadron Drive/Buckley Avenue (stop 1646) 
Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Tranzit Group Ltd    
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Monday 
to Friday
School 
Holidays 
Only

05:20 05:35 05:43 05:46 05:53 06:03
05:50 06:05 06:13 06:16 06:25 06:35
06:20 06:35 06:44 06:48 06:58 07:09
06:30 06:49 06:59 07:03 07:13 07:24
06:45 07:05 07:16 07:20 07:30 07:41
07:00 07:20 07:31 07:35 07:45 07:56
07:15 07:35 07:46 07:50 08:00 08:11
07:35 07:55 08:06 08:10 08:20 08:31
07:45 08:05 08:16 08:20 08:30 08:41
08:00 08:20 08:31 08:35 08:45 08:56
08:15 08:35 08:46 08:50 09:00 09:11
08:30 08:50 09:01 09:05 09:15 09:26
08:45 09:05 09:15 09:19 09:28 09:39
09:00 09:20 09:30 09:34 09:43 09:54
09:15 09:35 09:45 09:49 09:58 10:09
09:30 09:50 10:00 10:04 10:13 10:24
09:45 10:05 10:15 10:19 10:28 10:39
10:00 10:20 10:30 10:34 10:43 10:54
10:15 10:35 10:45 10:49 10:58 11:09
10:30 10:50 11:00 11:04 11:13 11:24
10:45 11:05 11:15 11:19 11:28 11:39
11:00 11:20 11:30 11:34 11:43 11:54
11:15 11:35 11:45 11:49 11:58 12:09
11:30 11:50 12:00 12:04 12:13 12:24
11:45 12:05 12:15 12:19 12:28 12:39
12:00 12:20 12:30 12:34 12:43 12:54
12:15 12:35 12:45 12:49 12:58 13:09
12:30 12:51 13:01 13:05 13:14 13:25
12:45 13:06 13:16 13:20 13:29 13:40
13:00 13:21 13:31 13:35 13:44 13:55
13:15 13:36 13:46 13:50 13:59 14:10
13:30 13:51 14:01 14:05 14:14 14:25
13:45 14:10 14:21 14:25 14:35 14:47
14:00 14:23 14:34 14:38 14:47 14:58
14:15 14:38 14:49 14:53 15:02 15:13
14:30 14:55 15:06 15:10 15:19 15:30
14:45 15:10 15:21 15:25 15:34 15:45
15:00 15:25 15:38 15:42 15:51 16:02
15:15 15:44 15:57 16:01 16:10 16:21
15:30 15:59 16:12 16:16 16:25 16:36
15:45 16:14 16:27 16:31 16:40 16:51
16:00 16:29 16:42 16:46 16:55 17:06
16:15 16:44 16:57 17:01 17:10 17:21

FREQUENT 
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12 Henderson to Constellation Station
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Saturday, 
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays
Continued

17:15 17:36 17:45 17:49 17:54 18:05
17:30 17:54 18:06 18:10 18:15 18:26
17:45 18:04 18:15 18:19 18:24 18:35
18:00 18:19 18:30 18:34 18:39 18:50
18:15 18:32 18:41 18:44 18:49 19:00
18:30 18:47 18:56 18:59 19:04 19:15
18:45 19:02 19:11 19:14 19:19 19:30
19:00 19:17 19:26 19:29 19:34 19:45
19:20 19:37 19:46 19:49 19:54 20:05
19:40 19:57 20:04 20:07 20:12 20:23
20:00 20:16 20:24 20:27 20:32 20:43
20:30 20:45 20:52 20:55 21:00 21:11
21:00 21:15 21:22 21:25 21:30 21:41
21:35 21:50 21:59 22:03 22:07 22:16
22:05 22:20 22:29 22:32 22:37 22:46
22:35 22:50 23:00 23:04 23:09 23:16
23:05 23:20 23:28 23:31 23:36 23:46
23:35 23:52 00:01 00:04 - -

Saturday and Sunday are same during school and School Holidays timetables 

Note: Last service 23:30 terminates at  Squadron Drive/Buckley Avenue (stop 1646) 
Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Tranzit Group Ltd    
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12 Henderson to Constellation Station
via Westgate and Greenhithe
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Saturday, 
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

06:00 06:15 06:22 06:25 06:30 06:41
06:30 06:45 06:54 06:57 07:02 07:13
07:00 07:17 07:26 07:29 07:34 07:45
07:15 07:32 07:41 07:44 07:49 08:00
07:30 07:47 07:56 07:59 08:04 08:15
07:45 08:02 08:11 08:14 08:19 08:30
08:00 08:17 08:26 08:29 08:34 08:45
08:15 08:32 08:41 08:44 08:49 09:00
08:30 08:50 09:00 09:04 09:09 09:20
08:45 09:05 09:15 09:19 09:24 09:35
09:00 09:20 09:30 09:34 09:39 09:50
09:15 09:35 09:45 09:49 09:54 10:05
09:30 09:55 10:06 10:10 10:16 10:28
09:45 10:05 10:15 10:19 10:24 10:35
10:00 10:22 10:33 10:37 10:42 10:53
10:15 10:37 10:48 10:52 10:57 11:08
10:30 10:52 11:03 11:07 11:12 11:23
10:45 11:07 11:18 11:22 11:27 11:38
11:00 11:23 11:37 11:42 11:47 11:58
11:15 11:38 11:52 11:57 12:02 12:13
11:30 11:53 12:07 12:12 12:17 12:28
11:45 12:07 12:18 12:22 12:27 12:38
12:00 12:24 12:36 12:40 12:45 12:56
12:15 12:38 12:49 12:53 12:58 13:09
12:30 12:57 13:09 13:13 13:19 13:30
12:45 13:08 13:22 13:27 13:32 13:43
13:00 13:23 13:37 13:42 13:47 13:58
13:15 13:38 13:52 13:57 14:02 14:13
13:30 13:53 14:07 14:12 14:17 14:28
13:45 14:08 14:19 14:23 14:28 14:39
14:00 14:23 14:34 14:38 14:43 14:54
14:15 14:38 14:49 14:53 14:58 15:09
14:30 14:55 15:07 15:11 15:17 15:28
14:45 15:06 15:17 15:21 15:26 15:37
15:00 15:21 15:32 15:36 15:41 15:52
15:15 15:36 15:47 15:51 15:56 16:07
15:30 15:51 16:02 16:06 16:11 16:22
15:45 16:06 16:17 16:21 16:26 16:37
16:00 16:23 16:34 16:38 16:43 16:54
16:15 16:36 16:47 16:51 16:56 17:07
16:30 16:53 17:04 17:08 17:13 17:24
16:45 17:06 17:17 17:21 17:26 17:37
17:00 17:24 17:36 17:40 17:45 17:56
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12 Constellation Station to Henderson
via Greenhithe and Westgate
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Monday 
to Friday
Schooldays 
Only, 
Continued

15:30 15:40 15:51 16:03 16:16 16:51
- 15:47 16:00 16:11 16:23 16:56
- 16:02 16:17 16:29 16:42 17:12
- 16:17 16:33 16:45 16:58 17:23
- 16:32 16:48 17:00 17:13 17:38
- 16:47 17:03 17:15 17:28 17:53
- 17:02 17:18 17:30 17:43 18:08
- 17:17 17:33 17:45 17:58 18:23
- 17:32 17:48 18:00 18:13 18:38
- 17:47 18:03 18:14 18:25 18:47
- 18:02 18:13 18:24 18:35 18:54
- 18:17 18:28 18:39 18:50 19:09
- 18:32 18:43 18:54 19:05 19:24
- 18:47 18:58 19:09 19:20 19:39
- 19:02 19:11 19:20 19:29 19:48
- 19:20 19:28 19:36 19:45 20:02
- 19:40 19:48 19:56 20:05 20:22
- 20:00 20:08 20:16 20:25 20:42
- 20:20 20:28 20:36 20:45 21:02
- 20:50 20:58 21:06 21:15 21:31
- 21:20 21:28 21:36 21:45 22:01
- 21:50 21:58 22:06 22:15 22:31
- 22:20 22:28 22:36 22:45 23:01
- 22:50 22:58 23:06 23:15 23:31
- 23:20 23:28 23:36 23:45 00:01

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Tranzit Group Ltd    
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12 Constellation Station to Henderson
via Greenhithe and Westgate
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Monday 
to Friday
Schooldays 
Only

- 04:52 05:00 05:08 05:17 05:35
- 05:22 05:30 05:38 05:47 06:05
- 05:52 06:00 06:08 06:17 06:36
- 06:12 06:20 06:29 06:38 07:00
- 06:32 06:42 06:52 07:02 07:24
- 06:47 06:57 07:07 07:17 07:45
- 07:02 07:12 07:23 07:35 08:03
- 07:17 07:28 07:39 07:50 08:18
- 07:32 07:43 07:54 08:05 08:33
- 07:47 07:58 08:09 08:20 08:48
- 08:00 08:12 08:24 08:36 09:01
- 08:15 08:25 08:36 08:47 09:11
- 08:28 08:38 08:48 08:58 09:24
- 08:37 08:47 08:57 09:07 09:31
- 08:55 09:05 09:15 09:25 09:47
- 09:10 09:20 09:30 09:40 10:02
- 09:25 09:35 09:45 09:55 10:17
- 09:40 09:50 10:00 10:10 10:32
- 09:55 10:05 10:15 10:25 10:47
- 10:10 10:20 10:30 10:40 11:02
- 10:25 10:35 10:45 10:55 11:17
- 10:40 10:50 11:00 11:10 11:32
- 10:55 11:05 11:15 11:25 11:47
- 11:10 11:20 11:30 11:40 12:02
- 11:25 11:35 11:45 11:55 12:17
- 11:40 11:50 12:00 12:10 12:32
- 11:55 12:05 12:15 12:25 12:47
- 12:10 12:20 12:30 12:40 13:02
- 12:25 12:35 12:45 12:55 13:17
- 12:40 12:50 13:00 13:10 13:32
- 12:55 13:05 13:15 13:25 13:47
- 13:10 13:20 13:30 13:40 14:02
- 13:25 13:35 13:45 13:55 14:17
- 13:40 13:50 14:00 14:10 14:32
- 13:55 14:05 14:16 14:27 14:49
- 14:10 14:20 14:31 14:42 15:04
- 14:25 14:35 14:46 14:57 15:23
- 14:37 14:47 14:59 15:11 15:44
- 14:51 15:02 15:12 15:23 15:56
- 15:05 15:16 15:28 15:40 16:07
- 15:15 15:26 15:38 15:50 16:19

15:15 15:25 15:35 15:46 15:58 16:33
15:20 15:30 15:40 15:51 16:03 16:35
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12 Constellation Station to Henderson
via Greenhithe and Westgate
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Monday 
to Friday
School 
Holidays 
Only,
Continued

16:17 16:33 16:45 16:58 17:23
16:32 16:48 17:00 17:13 17:38
16:47 17:03 17:15 17:28 17:53
17:02 17:18 17:30 17:43 18:08
17:17 17:33 17:45 17:58 18:23
17:32 17:48 17:59 18:10 18:32
17:47 18:03 18:14 18:25 18:47
18:02 18:13 18:24 18:35 18:54
18:17 18:28 18:39 18:51 19:11
18:32 18:43 18:54 19:05 19:24
18:47 18:56 19:05 19:14 19:33
19:02 19:11 19:20 19:29 19:48
19:20 19:28 19:36 19:45 20:02
19:40 19:48 19:56 20:05 20:23
20:00 20:08 20:16 20:25 20:42
20:20 20:28 20:36 20:45 21:02
20:50 20:58 21:07 21:16 21:33
21:20 21:28 21:36 21:45 22:01
21:50 21:58 22:06 22:15 22:31
22:20 22:28 22:36 22:45 23:01
22:50 22:58 23:06 23:15 23:31
23:20 23:28 23:36 23:45 00:01

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Tranzit Group Ltd    
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12 Constellation Station to Henderson
via Greenhithe and Westgate
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Monday 
to Friday
School 
Holidays 
Only

04:52 05:00 05:08 05:17 05:35
05:22 05:30 05:38 05:47 06:05
05:52 05:59 06:08 06:17 06:37
06:12 06:20 06:29 06:38 07:00
06:32 06:40 06:49 06:58 07:20
06:47 06:55 07:04 07:13 07:35
07:02 07:12 07:22 07:32 07:54
07:17 07:27 07:37 07:47 08:09
07:32 07:42 07:52 08:02 08:24
07:47 07:57 08:07 08:17 08:39
08:00 08:10 08:20 08:30 08:52
08:15 08:25 08:35 08:46 09:07
08:28 08:38 08:48 08:59 09:20
08:37 08:47 08:57 09:08 09:29
08:55 09:05 09:15 09:25 09:47
09:10 09:20 09:30 09:40 10:02
09:25 09:35 09:45 09:55 10:17
09:40 09:50 10:00 10:10 10:32
09:55 10:05 10:15 10:25 10:47
10:10 10:20 10:30 10:40 11:02
10:25 10:35 10:45 10:55 11:17
10:40 10:50 11:00 11:10 11:32
10:55 11:05 11:15 11:25 11:47
11:10 11:20 11:30 11:40 12:02
11:25 11:35 11:45 11:55 12:17
11:40 11:50 12:00 12:10 12:32
11:55 12:05 12:15 12:25 12:47
12:10 12:20 12:30 12:40 13:02
12:25 12:35 12:45 12:55 13:17
12:40 12:50 13:00 13:10 13:32
12:55 13:05 13:15 13:25 13:47
13:10 13:20 13:30 13:40 14:02
13:25 13:35 13:45 13:55 14:17
13:40 13:50 14:00 14:10 14:32
13:55 14:05 14:15 14:25 14:47
14:10 14:20 14:31 14:42 15:04
14:25 14:35 14:46 14:57 15:19
14:40 14:56 15:07 15:18 15:40
14:55 15:11 15:22 15:33 15:55
15:05 15:21 15:32 15:43 16:05
15:20 15:36 15:47 15:58 16:20
15:30 15:46 15:57 16:08 16:30
15:47 16:03 16:14 16:25 16:47
16:02 16:18 16:30 16:43 17:08
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12 Constellation Station to Henderson
via Greenhithe and Westgate
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Saturday, 
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays
Continued

- 17:17 17:26 17:36 17:46 18:07
- 17:32 17:41 17:51 18:01 18:22
- 17:47 17:56 18:06 18:16 18:37
- 18:02 18:11 18:21 18:31 18:50
- 18:17 18:26 18:36 18:46 19:05
- 18:32 18:41 18:50 18:59 19:17
- 18:47 18:56 19:05 19:14 19:32
- 19:02 19:11 19:20 19:29 19:47
- 19:20 19:29 19:38 19:47 20:04
- 19:40 19:49 19:58 20:07 20:24
- 20:00 20:08 20:16 20:25 20:42
- 20:20 20:28 20:36 20:45 21:02
- 20:50 20:58 21:06 21:15 21:32
- 21:20 21:28 21:36 21:45 22:02
- 21:50 21:58 22:06 22:15 22:32
- 22:20 22:28 22:36 22:44 23:00
- 22:50 22:58 23:06 23:14 23:30
- 23:20 23:28 23:36 23:44 00:00

Saturday and Sunday are same during school and School Holidays timetables 

Note: Last service 23:30 terminates at  Squadron Drive/Buckley Avenue (stop 1646) 
Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
This service is provided by Tranzit Group Ltd    
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12 Constellation Station to Henderson
via Greenhithe and Westgate
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Saturday, 
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

- 06:02 06:10 06:18 06:26 06:43
- 06:32 06:40 06:48 06:56 07:13
- 07:02 07:10 07:18 07:26 07:43
- 07:17 07:25 07:33 07:42 08:00
- 07:32 07:40 07:49 07:58 08:17
- 07:47 07:55 08:03 08:12 08:30
- 08:02 08:10 08:18 08:27 08:45
- 08:17 08:26 08:35 08:45 09:05
- 08:32 08:41 08:50 09:00 09:20
- 08:47 08:56 09:05 09:15 09:35
- 09:02 09:11 09:20 09:30 09:50
- 09:17 09:26 09:35 09:45 10:05
- 09:32 09:41 09:51 10:01 10:23
- 09:47 09:56 10:06 10:16 10:38
- 10:02 10:11 10:22 10:34 10:56
- 10:17 10:26 10:37 10:49 11:11
- 10:32 10:41 10:52 11:04 11:26
- 10:47 10:56 11:07 11:19 11:41
- 11:02 11:11 11:22 11:34 11:56
- 11:17 11:26 11:37 11:49 12:11
- 11:32 11:41 11:52 12:04 12:26
- 11:47 11:56 12:07 12:19 12:41
- 12:02 12:11 12:23 12:36 12:58
- 12:17 12:26 12:37 12:49 13:11
- 12:32 12:41 12:52 13:04 13:26
- 12:47 12:56 13:07 13:19 13:40
- 13:02 13:11 13:22 13:34 13:55
- 13:17 13:26 13:37 13:49 14:10
- 13:32 13:42 13:54 14:06 14:31
- 13:47 13:56 14:07 14:19 14:40
- 14:02 14:11 14:22 14:34 14:55
- 14:17 14:26 14:37 14:49 15:10
- 14:32 14:41 14:52 15:04 15:25
- 14:47 14:56 15:07 15:19 15:40
- 15:02 15:11 15:22 15:34 15:55
- 15:17 15:26 15:37 15:49 16:10
- 15:32 15:41 15:53 16:05 16:28
- 15:47 15:56 16:07 16:19 16:40
- 16:02 16:11 16:22 16:33 16:54
- 16:17 16:26 16:37 16:48 17:09
- 16:32 16:41 16:52 17:03 17:24
- 16:47 16:56 17:07 17:18 17:39
- 17:02 17:11 17:22 17:33 17:54
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FREQUENT 

13 Henderson to Te Atatū Peninsula Loop
via Te Atatu Rd and Te Atatū Bus Interchange
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Monday 
to Friday

05:00 05:12 05:12 05:15 05:28 05:29 05:45
05:20 05:32 05:32 05:35 05:48 05:49 06:05
05:40 05:52 05:52 05:55 06:11 06:12 06:30
06:00 06:12 06:12 06:15 06:30 06:31 06:50
06:10 06:22 06:22 06:25 06:40 06:41 07:00
06:20 06:32 06:32 06:35 06:50 06:51 07:10
06:30 06:45 06:45 06:50 07:05 07:06 07:25
06:37 06:52 06:52 06:57 07:12 07:13 07:32
06:45 07:00 07:00 07:05 07:21 07:22 07:40
06:52 07:07 07:07 07:12 07:28 07:29 07:47
07:00 07:15 07:15 07:20 07:38 07:39 07:55
07:07 07:22 07:22 07:27 07:45 07:46 08:02
07:15 07:32 07:32 07:37 07:56 07:57 08:15
07:22 07:39 07:40 07:46 08:07 08:08 08:22
07:30 07:47 07:48 07:54 08:15 08:16 08:30
07:37 07:54 07:55 08:01 08:22 08:23 08:37
07:45 08:02 08:03 08:09 08:30 08:31 08:45
07:52 08:09 08:10 08:16 08:37 08:38 08:52
08:00 08:17 08:18 08:24 08:44 08:45 09:00
08:07 08:24 08:24 08:29 08:49 08:50 09:07
08:15 08:32 08:32 08:37 08:54 08:55 09:15
08:22 08:39 08:39 08:44 09:01 09:03 09:22
08:30 08:47 08:47 08:52 09:09 09:11 09:30
08:40 08:55 08:55 09:00 09:15 09:16 09:35
08:50 09:05 09:05 09:10 09:25 09:26 09:45
09:00 09:15 09:15 09:20 09:35 09:36 09:55
09:10 09:25 09:25 09:30 09:45 09:46 10:05
09:20 09:33 09:33 09:38 09:53 09:54 10:15
09:30 09:43 09:43 09:48 10:03 10:04 10:22
09:40 09:53 09:53 09:58 10:13 10:14 10:32
09:50 10:03 10:03 10:08 10:23 10:24 10:42

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:00 :13 :13 :18 :33 :34 :52
:10 :23 :23 :28 :43 :44 :02
:20 :33 :33 :38 :53 :54 :12
:30 :43 :43 :48 :03 :04 :22
:40 :53 :53 :58 :13 :14 :32
:50 :03 :03 :08 :23 :24 :42

until 14:00 14:15 14:15 14:20 14:35 14:37 15:00
14:10 14:25 14:25 14:30 14:45 14:47 15:10
14:20 14:35 14:36 14:42 15:00 15:02 15:30
14:30 14:45 14:46 14:52 15:12 15:14 15:45
14:40 14:55 14:56 15:02 15:25 15:27 15:55
14:50 15:05 15:06 15:12 15:35 15:37 16:05
15:00 15:15 15:16 15:22 15:45 15:47 16:15
15:07 15:22 15:23 15:29 15:52 15:54 16:22

- - - - 15:17 15:19 15:47
15:15 15:30 15:31 15:37 16:00 16:02 16:30
15:22 15:37 15:38 15:44 16:07 16:09 16:37
15:30 15:45 15:46 15:52 16:15 16:17 16:45
15:37 15:52 15:53 15:59 16:17 16:19 16:47
15:45 16:00 16:01 16:07 16:25 16:27 16:55
15:52 16:07 16:08 16:14 16:32 16:34 17:02
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13 Henderson to Te Atatū Peninsula Loop
via Te Atatu Rd and Te Atatū Bus Interchange
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Monday 
to Friday cont

16:00 16:15 16:16 16:22 16:40 16:42 17:10
16:06 16:21 16:22 16:28 16:46 16:48 17:16
16:12 16:27 16:28 16:34 16:52 16:54 17:22
16:18 16:33 16:34 16:40 16:58 17:00 17:28
16:24 16:39 16:40 16:46 17:05 17:06 17:34
16:30 16:45 16:46 16:52 17:10 17:12 17:40
16:36 16:51 16:52 16:58 17:16 17:18 17:46
16:42 16:57 16:58 17:04 17:22 17:24 17:52
16:48 17:03 17:04 17:10 17:28 17:30 17:58
16:54 17:09 17:10 17:16 17:34 17:36 18:04
17:00 17:15 17:16 17:22 17:40 17:42 18:10
17:06 17:21 17:22 17:28 17:46 17:48 18:16
17:12 17:27 17:28 17:34 17:52 17:54 18:22
17:18 17:33 17:34 17:40 17:58 18:00 18:28
17:24 17:39 17:39 17:44 17:59 18:01 18:29
17:30 17:45 17:45 17:50 18:05 18:07 18:35
17:36 17:51 17:51 17:56 18:11 18:13 18:41
17:42 17:57 17:57 18:02 18:17 18:19 18:47
17:48 18:03 18:03 18:08 18:23 18:25 18:53
17:54 18:07 18:07 18:12 18:27 18:29 18:54
18:00 18:13 18:13 18:18 18:33 18:35 19:00
18:07 18:20 18:20 18:25 18:40 18:42 19:07
18:15 18:28 18:28 18:31 18:46 18:47 19:10
18:22 18:35 18:35 18:38 18:53 18:54 19:17
18:30 18:43 18:43 18:46 19:01 19:02 19:25
18:40 18:53 18:53 18:56 19:11 19:12 19:30
18:50 19:03 19:03 19:06 19:21 19:22 19:40
19:00 19:13 19:13 19:16 19:31 19:32 19:50
19:10 19:23 19:23 19:26 19:40 19:42 20:00
19:20 19:33 19:33 19:36 19:51 19:52 20:10
19:30 19:42 19:42 19:45 19:58 19:59 20:15
19:40 19:52 19:52 19:55 20:08 20:09 20:25
19:50 20:02 20:02 20:05 20:18 20:19 20:35
20:00 20:12 20:12 20:15 20:28 20:29 20:45
20:15 20:27 20:27 20:30 20:43 20:44 21:00
20:30 20:42 20:42 20:45 20:58 20:59 21:15
20:45 20:57 20:57 21:00 21:13 21:14 21:30
21:00 21:12 21:12 21:15 21:28 21:29 21:45
21:15 21:27 21:27 21:30 21:43 21:44 22:00
21:30 21:40 21:40 21:43 21:55 21:56 22:10
21:45 21:55 21:55 21:58 22:10 22:11 22:25
22:00 22:10 22:10 22:13 22:25 22:26 22:40
22:15 22:25 22:25 22:28 22:40 22:41 22:55
22:30 22:40 22:40 22:43 22:55 22:56 23:10
22:45 22:55 22:55 22:58 23:10 23:11 23:25
23:00 23:10 23:10 23:13 23:25 23:26 23:40
23:15 23:25 23:25 23:28 23:40 23:41 23:55
23:30 23:40 23:40 23:43 23:55 23:56 00:10
23:45 23:55 23:55 23:58 00:10 00:11 00:25
00:00 00:10 00:10 00:13 00:25 00:26 00:40
00:15 00:25 00:25 00:28 00:40 00:41 00:55

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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13 Henderson to Te Atatū Peninsula Loop
via Te Atatu Rd and Te Atatū Bus Interchange
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Saturday, 
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

05:30 05:40 05:40 05:43 05:55 05:56 06:10
06:00 06:10 06:10 06:13 06:25 06:26 06:40
06:15 06:25 06:25 06:28 06:40 06:41 06:55
06:30 06:40 06:40 06:43 06:55 06:56 07:10
06:45 06:55 06:55 06:58 07:10 07:11 07:25
07:00 07:10 07:10 07:13 07:25 07:26 07:40
07:10 07:22 07:22 07:25 07:37 07:38 07:50
07:20 07:32 07:32 07:35 07:47 07:48 08:00
07:30 07:42 07:42 07:45 07:57 07:58 08:10
07:40 07:52 07:52 07:55 08:07 08:08 08:20
07:50 08:02 08:02 08:05 08:18 08:19 08:35
08:00 08:12 08:12 08:15 08:28 08:29 08:45
08:10 08:22 08:22 08:25 08:39 08:40 08:55
08:20 08:33 08:33 08:36 08:51 08:52 09:05
08:30 08:43 08:43 08:46 09:01 09:02 09:15
08:40 08:53 08:53 08:56 09:11 09:12 09:30
08:50 09:03 09:03 09:06 09:21 09:22 09:40
09:00 09:13 09:13 09:16 09:31 09:32 09:50
09:10 09:23 09:23 09:26 09:41 09:42 10:02
09:20 09:33 09:33 09:36 09:51 09:52 10:12
09:30 09:43 09:43 09:46 10:01 10:02 10:22
09:40 09:53 09:53 09:56 10:11 10:12 10:32
09:50 10:03 10:03 10:06 10:23 10:24 10:45

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:00 :13 :13 :16 :33 :34 :55
:10 :23 :23 :26 :43 :44 :05
:20 :33 :33 :36 :53 :54 :15
:30 :43 :43 :46 :03 :04 :25
:40 :53 :53 :56 :13 :14 :35
:50 :03 :03 :06 :23 :24 :45

until 14:00 14:13 14:13 14:16 14:33 14:34 14:55
14:10 14:23 14:23 14:26 14:43 14:44 15:05
14:20 14:33 14:33 14:36 14:53 14:55 15:15
14:30 14:43 14:43 14:46 15:01 15:02 15:22
14:40 14:53 14:53 14:56 15:11 15:12 15:32
14:50 15:03 15:03 15:06 15:21 15:22 15:42
15:00 15:13 15:13 15:16 15:31 15:32 15:52
15:10 15:23 15:23 15:26 15:41 15:42 16:02
15:20 15:33 15:33 15:36 15:51 15:52 16:10
15:30 15:43 15:43 15:46 16:01 16:02 16:20
15:40 15:53 15:53 15:56 16:11 16:12 16:30
15:50 16:03 16:03 16:06 16:21 16:22 16:40
16:00 16:13 16:13 16:16 16:31 16:32 16:50
16:10 16:23 16:23 16:26 16:41 16:42 17:00
16:20 16:33 16:33 16:36 16:51 16:52 17:10
16:30 16:43 16:43 16:46 17:01 17:02 17:20
16:40 16:53 16:53 16:56 17:11 17:12 17:30
16:50 17:03 17:03 17:06 17:21 17:22 17:40
17:00 17:13 17:13 17:16 17:31 17:32 17:50
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13 Henderson to Te Atatū Peninsula Loop
via Te Atatu Rd and Te Atatū Bus Interchange
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Saturday, 
Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays cont

17:10 17:23 17:23 17:26 17:41 17:42 18:00
17:20 17:33 17:33 17:36 17:51 17:52 18:08
17:30 17:43 17:43 17:46 18:01 18:02 18:18
17:40 17:53 17:53 17:56 18:11 18:12 18:28
17:50 18:03 18:03 18:06 18:21 18:22 18:38
18:00 18:13 18:13 18:16 18:31 18:32 18:48
18:10 18:23 18:23 18:26 18:40 18:41 18:58
18:20 18:32 18:32 18:35 18:48 18:49 19:05
18:30 18:42 18:42 18:45 18:58 18:59 19:15
18:40 18:52 18:52 18:55 19:08 19:09 19:25
18:50 19:02 19:02 19:05 19:18 19:19 19:35
19:00 19:12 19:12 19:15 19:28 19:29 19:45
19:15 19:27 19:27 19:30 19:43 19:44 20:00
19:30 19:42 19:42 19:45 19:58 19:59 20:15
19:45 19:57 19:57 20:00 20:13 20:14 20:30
20:00 20:12 20:12 20:15 20:28 20:29 20:45
20:15 20:27 20:27 20:30 20:43 20:44 21:00
20:30 20:42 20:42 20:45 20:58 20:59 21:15
20:45 20:57 20:57 21:00 21:13 21:14 21:30
21:00 21:12 21:12 21:15 21:28 21:29 21:45
21:15 21:27 21:27 21:30 21:43 21:44 22:00
21:30 21:40 21:40 21:43 21:55 21:56 22:10
21:45 21:55 21:55 21:58 22:10 22:11 22:25
22:00 22:10 22:10 22:13 22:25 22:26 22:40
22:15 22:25 22:25 22:28 22:40 22:41 22:55
22:30 22:40 22:40 22:43 22:55 22:56 23:10
22:45 22:55 22:55 22:58 23:10 23:11 23:25
23:00 23:10 23:10 23:13 23:25 23:26 23:40
23:15 23:25 23:25 23:28 23:40 23:41 23:55
23:30 23:40 23:40 23:43 23:55 23:56 00:10
23:45 23:55 23:55 23:58 00:10 00:11 00:25
00:00 00:10 00:10 00:13 00:25 00:26 00:40
00:15 00:25 00:25 00:28 00:40 00:41 00:55

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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14 Lincoln Bus Interchange to New Lynn
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Monday 
to Friday

05:00 05:00 05:10 05:30
05:20 05:20 05:30 05:50
05:40 05:40 05:50 06:10
06:00 06:00 06:10 06:30
06:20 06:20 06:30 06:50
06:40 06:40 06:50 07:14
07:00 07:00 07:17 07:44
07:15 07:15 07:32 07:59
07:30 07:30 07:47 08:14
07:45 07:45 08:02 08:29
08:00 08:00 08:17 08:44
08:15 08:15 08:32 08:59
08:30 08:30 08:47 09:14
08:45 08:45 09:02 09:29
09:00 09:00 09:17 09:40
09:15 09:15 09:29 09:50
09:30 09:30 09:44 10:05
09:45 09:45 09:59 10:20
09:57 09:57 10:11 10:32

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:05 :05 :19 :40
:20 :20 :34 :55
:35 :35 :49 :10
:50 :50 :04 :25

until 14:05 14:05 14:19 14:40
14:20 14:20 14:36 15:01
14:35 14:35 14:51 15:16
14:50 14:50 15:06 15:31
15:05 15:05 15:21 15:46
15:20 15:21 15:38 16:03
15:35 15:36 15:53 16:18
15:50 15:51 16:08 16:33
16:05 16:06 16:23 16:48
16:20 16:21 16:38 17:03
16:35 16:36 16:53 17:18
16:50 16:51 17:08 17:33
17:05 17:06 17:23 17:48
17:20 17:21 17:38 18:03
17:35 17:36 17:53 18:18
17:50 17:51 18:08 18:33
18:05 18:05 18:18 18:43
18:20 18:20 18:33 18:58
18:35 18:35 18:48 19:13
18:50 18:50 19:03 19:23
19:05 19:05 19:15 19:35
19:20 19:20 19:30 19:50
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14 Lincoln Bus Interchange to New Lynn
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Monday 
to Friday cont

19:35 19:35 19:45 20:05
19:50 19:50 20:00 20:20
20:00 20:00 20:10 20:30
20:15 20:15 20:25 20:45
20:45 20:45 20:55 21:15
21:15 21:15 21:25 21:45
21:45 21:45 21:55 22:15
22:15 22:15 22:25 22:45
22:45 22:45 22:55 23:15
23:15 23:15 23:25 23:45
23:45 23:45 23:55 00:15

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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14 Lincoln Bus Interchange to New Lynn
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Saturday 05:45 05:45 05:55 06:15
06:15 06:15 06:25 06:45
06:45 06:45 06:55 07:15
07:00 07:00 07:10 07:30
07:15 07:15 07:25 07:45
07:30 07:30 07:40 08:00
07:45 07:45 07:55 08:15
08:00 08:00 08:15 08:35
08:15 08:15 08:30 08:50
08:30 08:30 08:45 09:05
08:45 08:45 09:00 09:20
09:00 09:00 09:15 09:35
09:15 09:15 09:30 09:50
09:30 09:30 09:45 10:05
09:45 09:45 10:00 10:20
09:57 09:57 10:12 10:32
09:57 09:57 10:12 10:32

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:05 :06 :23 :45
:20 :21 :38 :00
:35 :36 :53 :15
:50 :51 :08 :30

until 16:05 16:06 16:23 16:45
16:20 16:21 16:38 17:00
16:35 16:36 16:53 17:15
16:50 16:51 17:08 17:28
17:05 17:05 17:20 17:40
17:20 17:20 17:35 17:55
17:35 17:35 17:50 18:10
17:50 17:50 18:05 18:25
18:05 18:05 18:20 18:40
18:20 18:20 18:35 18:55
18:35 18:35 18:50 19:10
18:50 18:50 19:05 19:25
19:05 19:05 19:15 19:35
19:20 19:20 19:30 19:50
19:35 19:35 19:45 20:05
19:50 19:50 20:00 20:20
20:15 20:15 20:25 20:45
20:45 20:45 20:55 21:15
21:15 21:15 21:25 21:45
21:45 21:45 21:55 22:15
22:15 22:15 22:25 22:45
22:45 22:45 22:55 23:15
23:15 23:15 23:25 23:45
23:45 23:45 23:55 00:15
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Sunday and Public 
Holidays

05:45 05:45 05:55 06:15
06:15 06:15 06:25 06:45
06:45 06:45 06:55 07:15
07:00 07:00 07:10 07:30
07:15 07:15 07:25 07:45
07:30 07:30 07:40 08:00
07:45 07:45 07:55 08:15
08:00 08:00 08:15 08:35
08:15 08:15 08:30 08:50
08:30 08:30 08:45 09:05
08:45 08:45 09:00 09:20
09:00 09:00 09:15 09:35
09:15 09:15 09:30 09:50
09:30 09:30 09:45 10:05
09:45 09:45 10:00 10:20
09:57 09:57 10:12 10:32

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:05 :06 :23 :45
:20 :21 :38 :00
:35 :36 :53 :15
:50 :51 :08 :30

until 16:05 16:06 16:23 16:45
16:20 16:21 16:38 17:00
16:35 16:36 16:53 17:15
16:50 16:51 17:08 17:28
17:05 17:05 17:20 17:40
17:20 17:20 17:35 17:55
17:35 17:35 17:50 18:10
17:50 17:50 18:05 18:25
18:05 18:05 18:20 18:40
18:20 18:20 18:35 18:55
18:35 18:35 18:50 19:10
18:50 18:50 19:05 19:25
19:05 19:05 19:15 19:35
19:20 19:20 19:30 19:50
19:35 19:35 19:45 20:05
19:50 19:50 20:00 20:20
20:15 20:15 20:25 20:45
20:45 20:45 20:55 21:15
21:15 21:15 21:25 21:45
21:45 21:45 21:55 22:15
22:15 22:15 22:25 22:45
22:45 22:45 22:55 23:15
23:15 23:15 23:25 23:45
23:45 23:45 23:55 00:15

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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Monday 
to Friday

05:20 05:33 05:49 05:51
05:40 05:53 06:09 06:11
06:00 06:15 06:34 06:36
06:20 06:35 06:54 06:56
06:40 06:55 07:18 07:21
06:55 07:13 07:36 07:39
07:10 07:28 07:51 07:54
07:25 07:43 08:06 08:09
07:40 07:58 08:21 08:24
07:55 08:13 08:36 08:39
08:10 08:28 08:51 08:54
08:25 08:43 09:06 09:09
08:40 08:58 09:21 09:24
08:55 09:13 09:31 09:33

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:10 :26 :44 :46
:25 :41 :59 :01
:40 :56 :14 :16
:55 :11 :29 :31

until 13:10 13:26 13:44 13:46
13:25 13:41 13:59 14:01
13:40 13:56 14:14 14:16
13:55 14:11 14:33 14:36
14:10 14:30 14:52 14:55
14:25 14:45 15:07 15:10
14:40 15:00 15:22 15:25
14:55 15:15 15:37 15:40
15:10 15:30 15:52 15:55
15:25 15:45 16:07 16:10
15:40 16:00 16:22 16:25
15:55 16:15 16:37 16:40
16:10 16:30 16:52 16:55
16:25 16:45 17:07 17:10
16:40 17:00 17:22 17:25
16:55 17:15 17:37 17:40
17:10 17:30 17:52 17:55
17:25 17:45 18:07 18:10
17:40 18:00 18:22 18:25
17:55 18:15 18:37 18:40
18:10 18:30 18:48 18:50
18:25 18:41 18:58 19:00
18:40 18:56 19:13 19:15
18:55 19:11 19:28 19:30
19:10 19:26 19:43 19:45
19:25 19:41 19:54 19:56
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FREQUENT 

14 New Lynn to Lincoln Bus Interchange
via Henderson
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Monday 
to Friday cont

19:40 19:56 20:09 20:11
19:55 20:11 20:24 20:26
20:10 20:26 20:39 20:41
20:40 20:56 21:09 21:11
21:10 21:26 21:39 21:41
21:40 21:56 22:09 22:11
22:10 22:26 22:39 22:41
22:40 22:56 23:09 23:11
23:10 23:26 23:39 23:41
23:40 23:56 00:09 00:11
00:10 00:26 00:39 00:41

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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FREQUENT 

14 New Lynn to Lincoln Bus Interchange
via Henderson
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Saturday 06:00 06:15 06:29 06:31
06:20 06:35 06:49 06:51
06:40 06:55 07:09 07:11
06:55 07:10 07:24 07:26
07:10 07:25 07:39 07:41
07:25 07:40 07:54 07:56
07:40 07:55 08:09 08:11
07:55 08:10 08:24 08:26
08:10 08:25 08:39 08:41
08:25 08:40 08:54 08:56
08:40 08:55 09:09 09:11
08:55 09:10 09:28 09:30

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:10 :26 :44 :46
:25 :41 :59 :01
:40 :56 :14 :16
:55 :11 :29 :31

until 18:10 18:26 18:44 18:46
18:25 18:41 18:55 18:57
18:40 18:55 19:09 19:11
18:55 19:10 19:24 19:26
19:10 19:25 19:39 19:41
19:40 19:55 20:09 20:11
20:10 20:25 20:39 20:41
20:40 20:55 21:09 21:11
21:10 21:25 21:39 21:41
21:40 21:55 22:09 22:11
22:10 22:25 22:39 22:41
22:40 22:55 23:09 23:11
23:10 23:25 23:39 23:41
23:40 23:55 00:09 00:11
00:10 00:26 00:39 00:41
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FREQUENT 

14 New Lynn to Lincoln Bus Interchange
via Henderson
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Sunday and Public 
Holidays

06:00 06:15 06:29 06:31
06:20 06:35 06:49 06:51
06:40 06:55 07:09 07:11
06:55 07:10 07:24 07:26
07:10 07:25 07:39 07:41
07:25 07:40 07:54 07:56
07:40 07:55 08:09 08:11
07:55 08:10 08:24 08:26
08:10 08:25 08:39 08:41
08:25 08:40 08:54 08:56
08:40 08:55 09:09 09:11
08:55 09:10 09:28 09:30

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:10 :26 :44 :46
:25 :41 :59 :01
:40 :56 :14 :16
:55 :11 :29 :31

until 18:10 18:26 18:44 18:46
18:25 18:41 18:55 18:57
18:40 18:55 19:09 19:11
18:55 19:10 19:24 19:26
19:10 19:25 19:39 19:41
19:40 19:55 20:09 20:11
20:10 20:25 20:39 20:41
20:40 20:55 21:09 21:11
21:10 21:25 21:39 21:41
21:40 21:55 22:09 22:11
22:10 22:25 22:39 22:41
22:40 22:55 23:09 23:11
23:10 23:25 23:39 23:41
23:40 23:55 00:09 00:11
00:10 00:26 00:39 00:41

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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135 Te Atatū Peninsula to Henderson

via Te Atatū Bus Interchange 
and Edmonton Rd
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Monday 
to Friday

05:40 05:53 05:54 06:04
06:10 06:23 06:24 06:34
06:25 06:38 06:39 06:49
06:40 06:53 06:54 07:04
06:55 07:08 07:09 07:19
07:10 07:23 07:24 07:34
07:25 07:39 07:40 07:54
07:40 07:54 07:55 08:09
07:55 08:09 08:10 08:24
08:10 08:24 08:25 08:39
08:25 08:39 08:40 08:54
08:40 08:54 08:55 09:09
08:55 09:09 09:10 09:24
09:10 09:25 09:26 09:39
09:40 09:55 09:56 10:09

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:07 :22 :22 :33
:37 :52 :52 :03

until 14:07 14:22 14:22 14:33
14:37 14:53 14:54 15:09
15:10 15:31 15:32 15:49
15:25 15:46 15:47 16:04
15:40 16:01 16:02 16:19
15:55 16:16 16:17 16:34
16:10 16:31 16:32 16:49
16:25 16:46 16:47 17:04
16:40 16:56 16:57 17:12
16:55 17:11 17:12 17:27
17:10 17:26 17:27 17:42
17:25 17:41 17:42 17:57
17:40 17:54 17:55 18:08
17:55 18:09 18:10 18:23
18:10 18:24 18:25 18:38
18:25 18:39 18:40 18:53
18:37 18:49 18:49 19:01
18:52 19:04 19:04 19:16
19:04 19:16 19:16 19:28
19:34 19:46 19:46 19:58
20:04 20:16 20:16 20:28
20:34 20:46 20:46 20:58
21:04 21:16 21:16 21:28
21:34 21:46 21:46 21:58
22:04 22:15 22:15 22:24
22:34 22:45 22:45 22:54
23:04 23:15 23:15 23:24
23:34 23:45 23:45 23:54

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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135 Te Atatū Peninsula to Henderson

via Te Atatū Bus Interchange 
and Edmonton Rd
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Saturday 06:04 06:15 06:15 06:24
06:34 06:45 06:45 06:54
07:04 07:15 07:15 07:24
07:34 07:45 07:45 07:54
08:04 08:15 08:15 08:24
08:34 08:45 08:45 08:54
09:04 09:16 09:17 09:31
09:34 09:46 09:47 10:01

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:04 :19 :19 :31
:34 :49 :49 :01

until 16:04 16:17 16:18 16:31
16:34 16:47 16:48 17:01
17:04 17:17 17:18 17:31
17:34 17:47 17:48 18:01
18:04 18:17 18:18 18:31
18:34 18:46 18:47 18:56
19:04 19:16 19:17 19:26
19:34 19:46 19:47 19:56
20:04 20:16 20:17 20:26
20:34 20:46 20:47 20:56
21:04 21:16 21:17 21:26
21:34 21:46 21:47 21:56
22:04 22:15 22:15 22:24
22:34 22:45 22:45 22:54
23:04 23:15 23:15 23:24
23:34 23:45 23:45 23:54
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135 Te Atatū Peninsula to Henderson

via Te Atatū Bus Interchange 
and Edmonton Rd
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

06:04 06:15 06:15 06:24
06:34 06:45 06:45 06:54
07:04 07:15 07:15 07:24
07:34 07:45 07:45 07:54
08:04 08:15 08:15 08:24
08:34 08:45 08:45 08:54
09:04 09:16 09:17 09:31
09:34 09:46 09:47 10:01

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:04 :19 :19 :31
:34 :49 :49 :01

until 16:04 16:17 16:18 16:31
16:34 16:47 16:48 17:01
17:04 17:17 17:18 17:31
17:34 17:47 17:48 18:01
18:04 18:17 18:18 18:31
18:34 18:46 18:47 18:56
19:04 19:16 19:17 19:26
19:34 19:46 19:47 19:56
20:04 20:16 20:17 20:26
20:34 20:46 20:47 20:56
21:04 21:16 21:17 21:26
21:34 21:46 21:47 21:56
22:04 22:15 22:15 22:24
22:34 22:45 22:45 22:54
23:04 23:15 23:15 23:24
23:34 23:45 23:45 23:54

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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135 Henderson to Te Atatū Peninsula

via Edmonton Rd and Te Atatū Bus Interchange
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Monday
to Friday

05:06 05:16 05:16 05:35
05:36 05:46 05:46 06:05
06:06 06:16 06:16 06:35
06:21 06:31 06:31 06:50
06:36 06:46 06:46 07:05
06:51 07:01 07:01 07:20
07:06 07:16 07:16 07:35
07:21 07:31 07:31 07:50
07:36 07:46 07:46 08:05
07:51 08:01 08:01 08:20
08:05 08:15 08:15 08:34
08:20 08:28 08:29 08:47
08:35 08:43 08:44 09:02
08:50 08:58 08:59 09:17
09:05 09:13 09:14 09:32
09:35 09:43 09:44 10:02

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:05 :13 :14 :32
:35 :43 :44 :02

until 14:05 14:13 14:14 14:32
14:35 14:45 14:45 15:05
15:05 15:15 15:15 15:35
15:20 15:30 15:30 15:50
15:35 15:45 15:45 16:05
15:50 16:00 16:00 16:20
16:05 16:15 16:15 16:35
16:20 16:30 16:30 16:50
16:35 16:45 16:45 17:05
16:50 17:00 17:00 17:20
17:05 17:15 17:15 17:35
17:20 17:30 17:30 17:50
17:35 17:45 17:45 18:05
17:50 18:00 18:00 18:20
18:05 18:12 18:12 18:30
18:20 18:27 18:27 18:43
18:35 18:42 18:42 18:58
18:50 18:57 18:57 19:13
19:05 19:12 19:12 19:28
19:35 19:42 19:42 19:58
20:05 20:12 20:12 20:28
20:35 20:41 20:42 20:55
21:05 21:11 21:12 21:25
21:35 21:41 21:42 21:55
22:05 22:11 22:12 22:25
22:35 22:41 22:42 22:55
23:05 23:11 23:12 23:25
23:35 23:41 23:42 23:55
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135 Henderson to Te Atatū Peninsula

via Edmonton Rd and Te Atatū Bus Interchange
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Saturday 06:10 06:16 06:17 06:30
06:40 06:46 06:47 07:00
07:10 07:16 07:17 07:30
07:40 07:46 07:47 08:00
08:10 08:16 08:17 08:30
08:35 08:42 08:42 09:00

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:05 :12 :12 :30
:35 :42 :42 :00

until 18:05 18:12 18:12 18:28
18:35 18:42 18:42 18:58
19:05 19:12 19:12 19:28
19:35 19:42 19:42 19:58
20:05 20:12 20:12 20:28
20:35 20:41 20:42 20:55
21:05 21:11 21:12 21:25
21:35 21:41 21:42 21:55
22:05 22:11 22:12 22:25
22:35 22:41 22:42 22:55
23:05 23:11 23:12 23:25
23:35 23:41 23:42 23:55

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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135 Henderson to Te Atatū Peninsula

via Edmonton Rd and Te Atatū Bus Interchange
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

06:10 06:16 06:17 06:30
06:40 06:46 06:47 07:00
07:10 07:16 07:17 07:30
07:40 07:46 07:47 08:00
08:10 08:16 08:17 08:30
08:35 08:42 08:42 09:00

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:05 :12 :12 :30
:35 :42 :42 :00

until 18:05 18:12 18:12 18:28
18:35 18:42 18:42 18:58
19:05 19:12 19:12 19:28
19:35 19:42 19:42 19:58
20:05 20:12 20:12 20:28
20:35 20:41 20:42 20:55
21:05 21:11 21:12 21:25
21:35 21:41 21:42 21:55
22:05 22:11 22:12 22:25
22:35 22:41 22:42 22:55
23:05 23:11 23:12 23:25
23:35 23:41 23:42 23:55

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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143 Rānui to Henderson

via Lake Panorama Dr and Sturges Rd
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Monday
to Friday

06:15 06:26 06:35
06:45 06:56 07:05
07:15 07:26 07:35
07:45 07:56 08:05
08:15 08:29 08:04
08:45 08:59 09:01
09:15 09:26 09:35
09:45 09:56 10:05
10:15 10:25 10:34
10:45 10:55 11:04
11:15 11:25 11:34
11:45 11:55 12:04
12:15 12:25 12:34
12:45 12:55 13:04
13:15 13:25 13:34
13:45 13:55 14:04
14:15 14:25 14:34
14:45 14:55 15:04
15:15 15:27 15:37
15:47 15:59 16:09
16:17 16:27 16:35
16:47 16:57 17:05
17:17 17:26 17:34
17:47 17:56 18:04
18:17 18:26 18:34
18:47 18:56 19:03
19:17 19:26 19:33
20:17 20:26 20:33
21:17 21:26 21:33
22:17 22:26 22:33
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143 Rānui to Henderson

via Lake Panorama Dr and Sturges Rd
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Saturday 06:40 06:49 06:56
07:10 07:19 07:26
07:40 07:49 07:56
08:10 08:20 08:28
08:40 08:50 08:58
09:10 09:20 09:28
09:40 09:50 09:58
10:10 10:20 10:28
10:40 10:50 10:58
11:40 11:20 11:28
11:40 11:50 11:58
12:10 12:20 12:28
12:40 12:50 12:59
13:10 13:20 13:28
13:40 13:49 13:56
14:10 14:19 14:26
14:40 14:49 14:56
15:10 15:19 15:26
15:40 15:49 15:56
16:10 16:19 16:26
16:40 16:49 16:56
17:10 17:19 17:26
17:40 17:49 17:56
18:10 18:19 18:26
18:40 18:49 18:56
19:10 19:19 19:26
20:10 20:19 20:26
21:10 21:19 21:26
22:10 22:19 22:26

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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143 Rānui to Henderson

via Lake Panorama Dr and Sturges Rd
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Sunday 
and Public 
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06:40 06:48 06:55
07:10 07:18 07:25
07:40 07:48 07:55
08:10 08:18 08:25
08:40 08:48 08:55
09:10 09:19 09:27
09:40 09:49 09:57
10:10 10:19 10:27
10:40 10:49 10:57
11:40 11:19 11:27
11:40 11:49 11:57
12:10 12:19 12:27
12:40 12:49 12:57
13:10 13:19 13:27
13:40 13:48 13:55
14:10 14:18 14:25
14:40 14:48 14:55
15:10 15:18 15:25
15:40 15:48 15:55
16:10 16:18 16:25
16:40 16:48 16:55
17:10 17:18 17:25
17:40 17:48 17:55
18:10 18:18 18:25
18:40 18:48 18:55
19:10 19:18 19:25
20:10 20:18 20:25
21:10 21:18 21:25
22:10 22:18 22:25



57

143 Henderson to Rānui

via Sturges Rd and Lake Panorama Dr 
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Monday
to Friday

05:55 06:01 06:13
06:25 06:31 06:43
06:55 07:01 07:13
07:25 07:31 07:43
07:55 08:01 08:13

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:25 :32 :44
:55 :02 :14

until 13:25 13:32 13:44
13:55 14:02 14:14
14:25 14:32 14:45
14:55 15:02 15:15
15:25 15:33 15:47
15:55 16:03 16:17
16:25 16:33 16:47
16:55 17:03 17:17
17:25 17:33 17:47
17:55 18:03 18:17
18:25 18:32 18:45
18:55 19:01 19:13
19:55 20:01 20:13
20:55 21:01 21:12
21:55 22:01 22:12

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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143 Henderson to Rānui

via Sturges Rd and Lake Panorama Dr 
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Saturday 06:20 06:26 06:37
06:50 06:56 07:07
07:20 07:26 07:37
07:50 07:56 08:07
08:20 08:26 08:37
08:50 08:56 09:08
09:20 09:26 09:38
09:50 09:56 10:08
10:20 10:26 10:38
10:50 10:57 11:09

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:20 :27 :39
:50 :57 :09

until 18:20 18:27 18:39
18:50 18:56 19:07
19:50 19:56 20:06
20:50 20:56 21:06
21:50 21:56 22:06
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143 Henderson to Rānui

via Sturges Rd and Lake Panorama Dr 
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

06:20 06:25 06:35
06:50 06:55 07:05
07:20 07:25 07:35
07:50 07:55 08:05
08:20 08:25 08:35
08:50 08:55 09:05
09:20 09:26 09:37
09:50 09:56 10:07
10:20 10:26 10:37
10:50 10:56 11:07
11:20 11:26 11:37
11:50 11:57 12:09
12:20 12:27 12:39
12:50 12:57 13:09
13:20 13:27 13:39
13:50 13:57 14:09
14:20 14:27 14:39
14:50 14:57 15:09
15:20 15:27 15:39
15:50 15:57 16:09
16:20 16:26 16:36
16:50 16:56 17:06
17:20 17:26 17:36
17:50 17:56 18:06
18:20 18:26 18:36
18:50 18:56 19:06
19:50 19:56 20:06
20:50 20:56 21:06
21:50 21:56 22:06

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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145 Lincoln Bus Interchange to Henderson

via Metcalfe Rd and Western Heights
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Monday
to Friday

05:20 05:20 05:27 05:32 05:44
06:00 06:00 06:07 06:12 06:24
06:30 06:30 06:37 06:42 06:54
07:00 07:00 07:09 07:15 07:30
07:30 07:30 07:40 07:48 08:05
08:00 08:00 08:10 08:18 08:35
08:30 08:30 08:41 08:50 09:08
09:00 09:00 09:11 09:20 09:38
09:30 09:30 09:40 09:48 10:05
10:00 10:00 10:10 10:18 10:35
10:30 10:30 10:40 10:48 11:05
11:00 11:00 11:10 11:18 11:35
11:30 11:30 11:40 11:48 12:05
12:00 12:00 12:10 12:18 12:35
12:30 12:30 12:40 12:48 13:05
13:00 13:00 13:10 13:18 13:35
13:30 13:30 13:40 13:48 14:05
14:00 14:00 14:10 14:18 14:35
14:30 14:30 14:40 14:48 15:05
15:00 15:00 15:11 15:20 15:39
15:30 15:30 15:41 15:50 16:09
16:00 16:00 16:11 16:20 16:39
16:30 16:30 16:41 16:50 17:09
17:00 17:00 17:11 17:20 17:39
17:30 17:30 17:41 17:50 18:09
18:00 18:00 18:11 18:20 18:39
18:30 18:30 18:40 18:49 19:06
19:00 19:00 19:09 19:16 19:31
19:30 19:30 19:39 19:46 20:01
19:50 19:50 19:59 20:06 20:21
20:20 20:20 20:28 20:34 20:47
20:50 20:50 20:58 21:04 21:17
21:20 21:20 21:28 21:34 21:47
21:50 21:50 21:58 22:04 22:17
22:20 22:20 22:27 22:32 22:43
22:50 22:50 22:57 23:02 23:13
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145 Lincoln Bus Interchange to Henderson

via Metcalfe Rd and Western Heights
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Saturday 06:00 06:00 06:07 06:12 06:24
06:30 06:30 06:37 06:42 06:54
07:00 07:00 07:07 07:13 07:25
07:30 07:30 07:37 07:43 07:55
08:00 08:00 08:07 08:13 08:25
08:30 08:30 08:37 08:43 08:55
09:00 09:00 09:08 09:15 09:29
09:30 09:30 09:38 09:45 09:59
10:00 10:00 10:08 10:15 10:29
10:30 10:30 10:38 10:45 10:59
11:00 11:00 11:10 11:18 11:35
11:30 11:30 11:40 11:48 12:05
12:00 12:00 12:10 12:18 12:35
12:30 12:30 12:40 12:48 13:05
13:00 13:00 13:10 13:18 13:35
13:30 13:30 13:40 13:48 14:05
14:00 14:00 14:10 14:18 14:35
14:30 14:30 14:40 14:48 15:05
15:00 15:00 15:10 15:18 15:35
15:30 15:30 15:40 15:48 16:05
16:00 16:00 16:09 16:16 16:32
16:30 16:30 16:39 16:46 17:02
17:00 17:00 17:09 17:16 17:32
17:30 17:30 17:39 17:46 18:02
18:00 18:00 18:09 18:16 18:32
18:30 18:30 18:39 18:46 19:02
19:00 19:00 19:09 19:16 19:32
19:30 19:30 19:38 19:44 19:57
19:50 19:50 19:58 20:04 20:17
20:20 20:20 20:28 20:34 20:47
20:50 20:50 20:58 21:04 21:17
21:20 21:20 21:27 21:33 21:45
21:50 21:50 21:57 22:03 22:15
22:20 22:20 22:27 22:32 22:43
22:50 22:50 22:57 23:02 23:13

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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145 Lincoln Bus Interchange to Henderson

via Metcalfe Rd and Western Heights
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

06:00 06:00 06:07 06:12 06:24
06:30 06:30 06:37 06:42 06:54
07:00 07:00 07:07 07:13 07:25
07:30 07:30 07:37 07:43 07:55
08:00 08:00 08:07 08:13 08:25
08:30 08:30 08:37 08:43 08:55
09:00 09:00 09:08 09:15 09:29
09:30 09:30 09:38 09:45 09:59
10:00 10:00 10:08 10:15 10:29
10:30 10:30 10:38 10:45 10:59
11:00 11:00 11:10 11:18 11:35
11:30 11:30 11:40 11:48 12:05
12:00 12:00 12:10 12:18 12:35
12:30 12:30 12:40 12:48 13:05
13:00 13:00 13:10 13:18 13:35
13:30 13:30 13:40 13:48 14:05
14:00 14:00 14:10 14:18 14:35
14:30 14:30 14:40 14:48 15:05
15:00 15:00 15:10 15:18 15:35
15:30 15:30 15:40 15:48 16:05
16:00 16:00 16:09 16:16 16:32
16:30 16:30 16:39 16:46 17:02
17:00 17:00 17:09 17:16 17:32
17:30 17:30 17:39 17:46 18:02
18:00 18:00 18:09 18:16 18:32
18:30 18:30 18:39 18:46 19:02
19:00 19:00 19:09 19:16 19:32
19:30 19:30 19:38 19:44 19:57
19:50 19:50 19:58 20:04 20:17
20:20 20:20 20:28 20:34 20:47
20:50 20:50 20:58 21:04 21:17
21:20 21:20 21:27 21:33 21:45
21:50 21:50 21:57 22:03 22:15
22:20 22:20 22:27 22:32 22:43
22:50 22:50 22:57 23:02 23:13
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145 Henderson to Lincoln Bus Interchange

via Western Heights and Metcalfe Rd
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Saturday 06:15 06:26 06:32 06:39 06:40
06:45 06:56 07:02 07:09 07:10
07:15 07:26 07:32 07:39 07:40
07:45 07:56 08:02 08:09 08:10
08:15 08:26 08:32 08:39 08:40
08:45 08:58 09:05 09:13 09:14
09:15 09:28 09:35 09:43 09:44
09:45 09:58 10:05 10:13 10:14
10:15 10:28 10:35 10:43 10:44
10:45 10:58 11:05 11:13 11:14
11:15 11:31 11:39 11:49 11:50
11:45 12:01 12:09 12:19 12:20
12:15 12:31 12:39 12:49 12:50
12:45 13:01 13:09 13:19 13:20
13:15 13:31 13:39 13:49 13:50
13:45 14:01 14:09 14:19 14:20
14:15 14:31 14:39 14:49 14:50
14:45 15:01 15:09 15:19 15:20
15:15 15:31 15:39 15:49 15:50
15:45 15:59 16:07 16:16 16:17
16:15 16:29 16:37 16:46 16:47
16:45 16:59 17:07 17:16 17:17
17:15 17:29 17:37 17:46 17:47
17:45 17:59 18:07 18:16 18:17
18:15 18:29 18:37 18:46 18:47
18:45 18:59 19:07 19:16 19:17
19:15 19:27 19:34 19:41 19:42
19:45 19:57 20:04 20:11 20:12
20:15 20:27 20:34 20:41 20:42
20:45 20:57 21:04 21:11 21:12
21:15 21:26 21:32 21:39 21:40
21:45 21:56 22:02 22:09 22:10
22:15 22:26 22:32 22:39 22:40
22:45 22:55 23:01 23:07 23:08
23:15 23:25 23:31 23:37 23:38

63

145 Henderson to Lincoln Bus Interchange

via Western Heights and Metcalfe Rd
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Monday
to Friday

05:45 05:56 06:02 06:08 06:09
06:15 06:30 06:38 06:47 06:48
06:45 07:00 07:08 07:17 07:18
07:15 07:33 07:43 07:53 07:55
07:45 08:03 08:13 08:23 08:25
08:15 08:33 08:43 08:53 08:55
08:45 09:03 09:13 09:23 09:25
09:15 09:33 09:43 09:53 09:55
09:45 10:01 10:09 10:19 10:20
10:15 10:31 10:39 10:49 10:50
10:45 11:01 11:09 11:19 11:20
11:15 11:31 11:39 11:49 11:50
11:45 12:01 12:09 12:19 12:20
12:15 12:31 12:39 12:49 12:50
12:45 13:01 13:09 13:19 13:20
13:15 13:31 13:39 13:49 13:50
13:45 14:01 14:09 14:19 14:20
14:15 14:31 14:39 14:49 14:50
14:45 15:01 15:09 15:19 15:20
15:15 15:33 15:43 15:53 15:55
15:45 16:04 16:14 16:24 16:26
16:15 16:34 16:44 16:54 16:56
16:45 17:04 17:14 17:24 17:26
17:15 17:34 17:44 17:54 17:56
17:45 18:03 18:12 18:22 18:24
18:15 18:33 18:42 18:52 18:54
18:45 19:01 19:10 19:20 19:21
19:15 19:29 19:37 19:45 19:46
19:45 19:59 20:07 20:15 20:16
20:15 20:29 20:37 20:45 20:46
20:45 20:57 21:04 21:11 21:12
21:15 21:27 21:34 21:41 21:42
21:45 21:57 22:04 22:11 22:12
22:15 22:27 22:34 22:41 22:42
22:45 22:55 23:01 23:07 23:08
23:15 23:25 23:31 23:37 23:38
23:45 23:55 00:01 00:07 00:08

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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145 Henderson to Lincoln Bus Interchange

via Western Heights and Metcalfe Rd
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

06:15 06:26 06:32 06:39 06:40
06:45 06:56 07:02 07:09 07:10
07:15 07:26 07:32 07:39 07:40
07:45 07:56 08:02 08:09 08:10
08:15 08:26 08:32 08:39 08:40
08:45 08:58 09:05 09:13 09:14
09:15 09:28 09:35 09:43 09:44
09:45 09:58 10:05 10:13 10:14
10:15 10:28 10:35 10:43 10:44
10:45 10:58 11:05 11:13 11:14
11:15 11:31 11:39 11:49 11:50
11:45 12:01 12:09 12:19 12:20
12:15 12:31 12:39 12:49 12:50
12:45 13:01 13:09 13:19 13:20
13:15 13:31 13:39 13:49 13:50
13:45 14:01 14:09 14:19 14:20
14:15 14:31 14:39 14:49 14:50
14:45 15:01 15:09 15:19 15:20
15:15 15:31 15:39 15:49 15:50
15:45 15:59 16:07 16:16 16:17
16:15 16:29 16:37 16:46 16:47
16:45 16:59 17:07 17:16 17:17
17:15 17:29 17:37 17:46 17:47
17:45 17:59 18:07 18:16 18:17
18:15 18:29 18:37 18:46 18:47
18:45 18:59 19:07 19:16 19:17
19:15 19:27 19:34 19:41 19:42
19:45 19:57 20:04 20:11 20:12
20:15 20:27 20:34 20:41 20:42
20:45 20:57 21:04 21:11 21:12
21:15 21:26 21:32 21:39 21:40
21:45 21:56 22:02 22:09 22:10
22:15 22:26 22:32 22:39 22:40
22:45 22:55 23:01 23:07 23:08
23:15 23:25 23:31 23:37 23:38

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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147 Waitakere Township to Henderson

via Swanson, Rānui, and Metcalfe Rd
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Monday
to Friday

05:50 05:56 06:20
06:20 06:26 06:58
06:50 06:56 07:28
07:20 07:26 07:58
07:50 07:56 08:28
08:20 08:27 08:54
08:50 08:57 09:24
09:20 09:27 09:54
09:50 09:57 10:22
10:20 10:27 10:52
10:50 10:57 11:22
11:20 11:27 11:52
11:50 11:57 12:22
12:20 12:27 12:52
12:50 12:57 13:22
13:20 13:27 13:52
13:50 13:57 14:22
14:20 14:27 14:52
14:50 14:57 15:24
15:20 15:27 15:54
15:50 15:57 16:27
16:20 16:27 16:57
16:50 16:57 17:27
17:20 17:27 17:57
17:50 17:57 18:27
18:20 18:27 18:50
18:50 18:57 19:18
19:20 19:27 19:48
19:50 19:57 20:18
20:20 20:27 20:48
20:50 20:56 21:15
21:20 21:26 21:45
21:50 21:56 22:15
22:20 22:26 22:45
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147 Waitakere Township to Henderson

via Swanson, Rānui, and Metcalfe Rd
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Saturday 06:00 06:06 06:23
06:30 06:36 06:53
07:00 07:06 07:23
07:30 07:36 07:53
08:00 08:06 08:23
08:30 08:36 08:56
09:00 09:06 09:26
09:30 09:36 09:59
10:00 10:06 10:29
10:30 10:36 11:03
11:00 11:06 11:33
11:30 11:36 12:03
12:00 12:06 12:33
12:30 12:36 13:03
13:00 13:06 13:33
13:30 13:36 14:03
14:00 14:06 14:33
14:30 14:36 15:03
15:00 15:06 15:33
15:30 15:36 15:59
16:00 16:06 16:29
16:30 16:36 16:59
17:00 17:06 17:26
17:30 17:36 17:56
18:00 18:06 18:26
18:30 18:36 18:56
19:00 19:06 19:26
19:30 19:36 19:56
20:00 20:06 20:26
20:30 20:36 20:53
21:00 21:06 21:23
21:30 21:36 21:53
22:00 22:06 22:23

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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147 Waitakere Township to Henderson

via Swanson, Rānui, and Metcalfe Rd
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

06:00 06:06 06:23
06:30 06:36 06:53
07:00 07:06 07:23
07:30 07:36 07:53
08:00 08:06 08:23
08:30 08:36 08:56
09:00 09:06 09:26
09:30 09:36 09:59
10:00 10:06 10:29
10:30 10:36 11:03
11:00 11:06 11:33
11:30 11:36 12:03
12:00 12:06 12:33
12:30 12:36 13:03
13:00 13:06 13:33
13:30 13:36 14:03
14:00 14:06 14:33
14:30 14:36 15:03
15:00 15:06 15:33
15:30 15:36 15:59
16:00 16:06 16:29
16:30 16:36 16:59
17:00 17:06 17:26
17:30 17:36 17:56
18:00 18:06 18:26
18:30 18:36 18:56
19:00 19:06 19:26
19:30 19:36 19:56
20:00 20:06 20:26
20:30 20:36 20:53
21:00 21:06 21:23
21:30 21:36 21:53
22:00 22:06 22:23
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147 Henderson to Waitakere Township

via Metcalfe Rd, Rānui, and Swanson
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to Friday

06:10 06:30 06:35
06:40 07:00 07:05
07:10 07:30 07:38
07:40 08:00 08:08
08:10 08:34 08:40
08:40 09:04 09:10
09:10 09:32 09:38
09:40 10:02 10:09
10:10 10:32 10:39
10:40 11:02 11:09
11:10 11:32 11:39
11:40 12:02 12:09
12:10 12:32 12:39
12:40 13:02 13:09
13:10 13:32 13:39
13:40 14:02 14:09
14:05 14:38 14:45
14:35 15:08 15:15
15:05 15:38 15:45
15:35 16:08 16:15
16:05 16:38 16:45
16:35 17:08 17:15
17:05 17:38 17:45
17:40 18:04 18:11
18:10 18:34 18:41
18:40 19:02 19:09
19:10 19:32 19:39
19:40 20:02 20:09
20:10 20:27 20:34
20:40 20:57 21:04
21:10 21:27 21:34
21:40 21:57 22:04
22:10 22:27 22:34
22:40 22:55 23:01
23:10 23:25 23:31
23:55 00:10 00:16

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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147 Henderson to Waitakere Township

via Metcalfe Rd, Rānui, and Swanson
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Saturday 06:00 06:15 06:21
06:30 06:45 06:51
07:00 07:17 07:23
07:30 07:47 07:53
08:00 08:17 08:23
08:30 08:49 08:55
09:00 09:19 09:25
09:30 09:50 09:56

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:00 :20 :26
:30 :50 :56

until 16:00 16:20 16:26
16:30 16:49 16:55
17:00 17:19 17:25
17:30 17:49 17:55
18:00 18:19 18:25
18:30 18:49 18:55
19:00 19:19 19:25
19:30 19:49 19:55
20:00 20:19 20:25
20:30 20:47 20:53
21:00 21:17 21:23
21:30 21:47 21:53
22:00 22:17 22:23
22:30 22:45 22:51
23:00 23:15 23:21
23:45 00:00 00:06
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147 Henderson to Waitakere Township

via Metcalfe Rd, Rānui, and Swanson

St
op

 A
 

en
de

rs
on

 S
ta

tio
n 

(s
to

p 
58

41
)

Sw
an

so
n 

St
at

io
n 

(s
to

p 
59

75
)

To
w

ns
hi

p 
Pa

rk

Sunday 
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06:00 06:15 06:21
06:30 06:45 06:51
07:00 07:17 07:23
07:30 07:47 07:53
08:00 08:17 08:23
08:30 08:49 08:55
09:00 09:19 09:25
09:30 09:50 09:56

Then at the following 
minutes past each hour

:00 :20 :26
:30 :50 :56

until 16:00 16:20 16:26
16:30 16:49 16:55
17:00 17:19 17:25
17:30 17:49 17:55
18:00 18:19 18:25
18:30 18:49 18:55
19:00 19:19 19:25
19:30 19:49 19:55
20:00 20:19 20:25
20:30 20:47 20:53
21:00 21:17 21:23
21:30 21:47 21:53
22:00 22:17 22:23
22:30 22:45 22:51
23:00 23:15 23:21
23:45 00:00 00:06

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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148 Rānui Town Centre to Lincoln Bus Interchange

via Universal Drive
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Monday
to Friday

19:50 19:59 20:00
20:20 20:29 20:30
20:50 20:59 21:00
21:20 21:29 21:30
21:50 21:59 22:00
22:20 22:29 22:30
22:50 22:59 23:00

148 Rānui Town Centre to Lincoln Bus Interchange

via Universal Drive
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Saturday 06:20 06:33 06:35
07:00 07:13 07:15
07:40 07:53 07:55
08:20 08:33 08:35
09:00 09:13 09:15
09:40 09:53 09:55
10:20 10:33 10:35
11:00 11:13 11:15
11:40 11:53 11:55
12:20 12:33 12:35
13:00 13:13 13:15
13:40 13:53 13:55
14:20 14:33 14:35
15:00 15:13 15:15
15:40 15:53 15:55
16:20 16:33 16:35
17:00 17:13 17:15
17:40 17:53 17:55
18:20 18:33 18:35
19:00 19:13 19:15
19:40 19:53 19:55
20:20 20:29 20:30
21:00 21:09 21:10
21:40 21:49 21:50
22:20 22:29 22:30
23:00 23:09 23:10
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148 Rānui Town Centre to Lincoln Bus Interchange

via Universal Drive
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and Public 
Holidays

06:20 06:33 06:35
07:00 07:13 07:15
07:40 07:53 07:55
08:20 08:33 08:35
09:00 09:13 09:15
09:40 09:53 09:55
10:20 10:33 10:35
11:00 11:13 11:15
11:40 11:53 11:55
12:20 12:33 12:35
13:00 13:13 13:15
13:40 13:53 13:55
14:20 14:33 14:35
15:00 15:13 15:15
15:40 15:53 15:55
16:20 16:33 16:35
17:00 17:13 17:15
17:40 17:53 17:55
18:20 18:33 18:35
19:00 19:13 19:15
19:40 19:53 19:55
20:20 20:29 20:30
21:00 21:09 21:10
21:40 21:49 21:50
22:20 22:29 22:30
23:00 23:09 23:10

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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148 Lincoln Bus Interchange to Rānui Town Centre

via Universal Drive
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20:05 20:05 20:15
20:35 20:35 20:45
21:05 21:05 21:15
21:35 21:35 21:45
22:05 22:05 22:15
22:35 22:35 22:45
23:05 23:05 23:15

148 Lincoln Bus Interchange to Rānui Town Centre

via Universal Drive
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Saturday 06:00 06:00 06:15
06:40 06:40 06:55
07:20 07:20 07:35
08:00 08:00 08:15
08:40 08:40 08:55
09:20 09:20 09:35
10:00 10:00 10:15
10:40 10:40 10:55
11:20 11:20 11:35
12:00 12:00 12:15
12:40 12:40 12:55
13:20 13:20 13:35
14:00 14:00 14:15
14:40 14:40 14:55
15:20 15:20 15:35
16:00 16:00 16:15
16:40 16:40 16:55
17:20 17:20 17:35
18:00 18:00 18:15
18:40 18:40 18:55
19:20 19:20 19:35
20:00 20:00 20:10
20:40 20:40 20:50
21:20 21:20 21:30
22:00 22:00 22:10
22:40 22:40 22:50
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148 Lincoln Bus Interchange to Rānui Town Centre

via Universal Drive
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Sunday 
and Public 
Holidays

06:00 06:00 06:15
06:40 06:40 06:55
07:20 07:20 07:35
08:00 08:00 08:15
08:40 08:40 08:55
09:20 09:20 09:35
10:00 10:00 10:15
10:40 10:40 10:55
11:20 11:20 11:35
12:00 12:00 12:15
12:40 12:40 12:55
13:20 13:20 13:35
14:00 14:00 14:15
14:40 14:40 14:55
15:20 15:20 15:35
16:00 16:00 16:15
16:40 16:40 16:55
17:20 17:20 17:35
18:00 18:00 18:15
18:40 18:40 18:55
19:20 19:20 19:35
20:00 20:00 20:10
20:40 20:40 20:50
21:20 21:20 21:30
22:00 22:00 22:10
22:40 22:40 22:50

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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149 New Lynn to Rānui Town Centre

via Avondale, Te Atatū Bus Interchange, and 
Lincoln Bus Interchange
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to Friday

05.20 05.24 05.36 05.40 05.50
05.50 05.54 06.06 06.10 06.20
06.10 06.14 06.29 06.33 06.44
06.30 06.34 06.49 06.53 07.04
06.50 06.56 07.13 07.19 07.33
07.10 07.16 07.33 07.39 07.53
07.30 07.36 07.53 07.59 08.13
07.50 07.56 08.13 08.19 08.33
08.10 08.16 08.33 08.39 08.53
08.30 08.36 08.53 08.59 09.13
08.50 08.56 09.13 09.19 09.33
09.20 09.24 09.39 09.43 09.54
09.50 09.54 10.09 10.13 10.24
10.20 10.24 10.39 10.43 10.54
10.50 10.54 11.09 11.13 11.24
11.20 11.24 11.39 11.43 11.54
11.50 11.54 12.09 12.13 12.24
12.20 12.24 12.39 12.43 12.54
12.50 12.54 13.09 13.13 13.24
13.20 13.24 13.39 13.43 13.54
13.50 13.54 14.09 14.13 14.24
14.20 14.25 14.42 14.47 15.01
14.50 14.57 15.17 15.24 15.40
15.10 15.17 15.37 15.44 16.00
15.30 15.37 15.57 16.04 16.20
15.50 15.57 16.17 16.24 16.40
16.10 16.17 16.37 16.44 17.00
16.30 16.37 16.57 17.04 17.20
16.50 16.57 17.17 17.24 17.40
17.10 17.17 17.37 17.44 18.00
17.30 17.37 17.57 18.04 18.20
17.50 17.55 18.12 18.17 18.31
18.10 18.15 18.32 18.37 18.51
18.30 18.34 18.49 18.53 19.05
18.50 18.54 19.09 19.13 19.25
19.20 19.24 19.39 19.43 19.55

Times in bold are scheduled, all other times are approximate
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149 Rānui Town Centre to New Lynn

via Lincoln Bus Interchange, Te Atatū Bus 
Interchange and Avondale
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to Friday

05:10 05:19 05:19 05:24 05:39 05:45
05:40 05:49 05:49 05:54 06:09 06:15
06:00 06:10 06:10 06:16 06:32 06:39
06:20 06:30 06:30 06:36 06:52 06:59
06:40 06:51 06:52 06:58 07:17 07:25
07:00 07:11 07:12 07:18 07:37 07:45
07:20 07:31 07:32 07:38 07:57 08:05
07:40 07:51 07:52 07:58 08:17 08:25
08:00 08:11 08:12 08:18 08:37 08:45
08:20 08:31 08:32 08:38 08:57 09:05
08:40 08:50 08:51 08:57 09:15 09:22
09:10 09:19 09:19 09:25 09:40 09:46
09:40 09:49 09:49 09:55 10:10 10:16
10:10 10:19 10:19 10:25 10:40 10:46
10:40 10:49 10:49 10:55 11:10 11:16
11:10 11:19 11:19 11:25 11:40 11:46
11:40 11:49 11:49 11:55 12:10 12:16
12:10 12:19 12:19 12:25 12:40 12:46
12:40 12:49 12:49 12:55 13:10 13:16
13:10 13:19 13:19 13:25 13:40 13:46
13:40 13:49 13:49 13:55 14:10 14:16
14:10 14:21 14:21 14:27 14:45 14:53
14:40 14:51 14:51 14:57 15:15 15:23
15:10 15:22 15:23 15:29 15:50 15:58
15:30 15:42 15:43 15:49 16:10 16:18
15:50 16:02 16:03 16:09 16:30 16:38
16:10 16:22 16:23 16:29 16:50 16:58
16:30 16:42 16:43 16:49 17:10 17:18
16:50 17:02 17:03 17:09 17:30 17:38
17:10 17:21 17:21 17:27 17:45 17:53
17:30 17:41 17:41 17:47 18:05 18:13
17:50 17:59 17:59 18:05 18:21 18:28
18:10 18:19 18:19 18:24 18:39 18:45
18:30 18:39 18:39 18:44 18:59 19:05
18:50 18:59 18:59 19:04 19:19 19:25
19:20 19:29 19:29 19:34 19:49 19:55
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outbound only

Continues to City Centre via 
motorway

Continue to City Centre via 
Pt Chevalier and Grey Lynn

170Continues to Laingholm
Continues to South Titirangi170
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Refer to 
North 
Guide

Continues 
to Waitakere Village

Refer to 
Central 
Guide

Continues 
to Constellation Station 
via  Upper Harbour Hwy

Legend

Bus route

Direction of route

Key station or  
connection point

Train line

Train station

2

New Lynn
Station

2

1

to Swanson

to Waitematā

Clark St

Totara Ave

Totara Ave

M
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orial D
r

McCrae Way

to Trains
Enter/Exit

Enter/Exit

Bus Stop 5912 D
Henderson, Waitakere 
Hospital, Lincoln Bus 
Interchange
Glen Eden, Parrs Park
Glen Eden, Parrs Park

Bus Stop 5914 E
Great North Rd, Pt Chevalier, Western 
Springs, City Centre

Bus Stop 5906 A
New North Rd, City Centre
Avondale, Stoddard Rd, Carr Rd, Onehunga, 
Church St, Ōtāhuhu Town Centre, Ōtāhuhu 
Station
Avondale, Stoddard Rd, Carr Rd, Onehunga
Rosebank, Te Atatū Bus Interchange, Lincoln 
Bus Interchange, Rānui
Rosebank, Blockhouse Bay, Lynfi eld

Bus Stop 5908 B
Blockhouse Bay, Sandringham Rd, City Centre
Owairaka, Sandringham Rd, City Centre
Blockhouse Bay, Richardson Rd, Onehunga

Bus Stop 5910 C
Brains Park
Glendene
Titirangi, Titirangi South
Titirangi, Laingholm
Titirangi, Glen Eden
South Lynn Loop
Green Bay, Blockhouse Bay
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Smythe Rd
Edsel St

Pioneer St Vita
so

vi
ch

 A
v

Great North Rd

Henderson
Station 2

1

to Swanson

to Waitematā

WestCity
Shopping

Centre

Auckland Council 
Customer Service 

Centre

Bus Stop 1653 C
 Great North Rd, New Lynn

Glendene, Kelston

Bus Stop 5860 B
 Sunnyvale, Glen Eden

Glen Eden

Bus Stop 5841 A
Westgate, Hobsonville, Greenhithe, 
Constellation Station
Te Atatu Rd, Te Atatū Bus Interchange, Te 
Atatū Peninsula

  Lincoln Rd, Lincoln Bus Interchange

 Edmonton Rd, Te Atatū Bus Interchange, 
Te Atatū Peninsula
Sturges Rd, Rānui (Pooks Rd)

 Henderson Valley Rd, Western Heights
Rānui, Swanson, Waitakere Township

New Lynn Station

Henderson
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Northwestern Motorway

Northwestern Motorway o�-ramp

Northwestern Motorway

Northwestern Motorway
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   Northwestern Motorway on-ramp

Bus Stop 5901 A
Te Atatū Bus Interchange, 
Karangahape Rd, City Centre

Te Atatū Bus Interchange, Pt Chevalier, 
Western Springs, Karangahape Rd, 
City Centre

Te Atatū Bus Interchange, 
Rosebank, Avondale, New Lynn

Bus Stop 5903 B
 Waitakere Hospital, 

Henderson, New Lynn

Bus Stop 5933 E
Waitakere Hospital, Henderson, 
New Lynn
Western Heights via Pomaria Rd
Rānui Town Centre via Universal Dr

Bus Stop 5930 G

Terminate at Lincoln Bus Interchange

Te Atatū Bus Interchange, Pt Chevalier, 
Western Springs, Karangahape Rd, 
City Centre

Te Atatū Bus Interchange, 
Rosebank, Avondale, New Lynn

Bus Stop 5931 D
Westgate

Bus Stop 5905 C
Western Heights via Pomaria Rd
Rānui Town Centre via Universal Dr

Bus Stop 5935 F
Triangle Rd, Westgate

Waimumu Rd, Westgate

Rānui Town Centre via Universal Dr

Lincoln Bus Interchange

5
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16
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16
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Bus Stop 5096 A
Karangahape Rd, City Centre
Pt Chevalier, Western Springs, 
Karangahape Rd, City Centre

Rosebank, Avondale, New Lynn

Bus Stop 5090 B
 Te Atatū Peninsula loop

Totara Rd via Te Atatu Rd

Bus Stop 5099 C
 Te Atatu Rd, Henderson

Royal View Rd, Flanshaw Rd, 
Edmonton Rd, Henderson

Bus Stop 5063 E
Te Atatu Rd, Henderson
Royal View Rd, Flanshaw Rd, 
Edmonton Rd, Henderson

Bus Stop 5062 F
Te Atatū Peninsula loop
Totara Rd via Te Atatu Rd

Bus Stop 5061 D
Lincoln Bus Interchange, 
Westgate
Lincoln Bus Interchange, 
Triangle Rd, Westgate
Lincoln Bus Interchange, 
Waimumu Rd, Westgate
Lincoln Bus Interchange, Rānui 
Town Centre via Universal Dr

Te Atatū Bus Interchange

4
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be
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re

s

Taw
hia Dr

  Rotu Dr
Kohuhu Ln

O
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ve

Fernhill Dr

D
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d Westgate Dr

Fred Taylor Dr

Te Hauāuru 
Park

±

Westgate

Northwest
Centre

16

PAK'nSAVE
AT HOP card retailer

Bus Stop 1592 C
Triangle Rd, Lincoln Bus 
Interchange, Te Atatū Bus 
Interchange, Pt Chevalier, 
City Centre
Waimumu Rd, Lincoln Bus 
Interchange, Te Atatū Bus 
Interchange, Pt Chevalier, 
City Centre
Don Buck Rd, Henderson
Royal Heights
West Hills

Bus Stop 1599 B

Terminate at Northwest Centre

Hobsonville, Greenhithe, 
Constellation station

Bus Stop 1555 A
Kumeū, Huapai, Huapai North
Kumeū, Huapai, Huapai 
Triangle
Kumeū, Huapai, Waimauku, 
Parakai Springs, Helensville
Riverhead, Coatesville, 
Albany

Bus Stop 5971

 Westgate

Bus Stop 5990

Lincoln Bus Interchange, 
Te Atatū Bus Interchange, 
City Centre
Triangle Rd, Lincoln Bus 
Interchange, Te Atatū Bus 
Interchange, Pt Chevalier, 
City Centre
Waimumu Rd, Lincoln Bus 
Interchange, Te Atatū Bus 
Interchange, Pt Chevalier, 
City Centre
Royal Heights
West Harbour, Hobsonville
Whenuapai, Hobsonville
West Hills

      Westgate

Bus Stop 5991

Terminate at Northwest Centre

Kumeū, Huapai, Huapai North

Kumeū, Huapai, Huapai Triangle
Kumeū, Huapai, Waimauku, 
Parakai Springs, Helensville
Riverhead, Coatesville, Albany

Bus Stop 5959

Lincoln Bus Interchange, Te Atatū 
Bus Interchange, City Centre
Triangle Rd, Lincoln Bus Interchange, 
Te Atatū Bus Interchange, Pt Chevalier, 
City Centre
Waimumu Rd, Lincoln Bus Interchange, 
Te Atatū Bus Interchange, Pt Chevalier, 
City Centre
Royal Heights
West Harbour, Hobsonville
Whenuapai, Hobsonville
West Hills

Bus Stop 5972

Kumeū, Huapai, Huapai North
Kumeū, Huapai, Huapai Triangle
Kumeū, Huapai, Waimauku, 
Parakai Springs, Helensville
Riverhead, Coatesville, Albany

Drop off  only

Westgate/NorthWest Shopping Centre
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Opt into service alerts on your AT Mobile App  
for service changes and other relevant info,  
so you’re always in-the-know and up-to-date  
about your travel options.

If anything 
major changes, 
we’ll give you  
a bell

Download your  
AT Mobile app
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Te Atatū Bus Interchange, Lincoln 
Bus Interchange, Westgate

Western Springs, Pt Chevalier, Te Atatū 
Bus Interchange, Lincoln Bus Interchange, 
Triangle Rd, Westgate

Western Springs, Pt Chevalier, 
Te Atatū Bus Interchange, Lincoln Bus 
Interchange, Waimumu Rd, Westgate

West services to Western Springs, 
Pt Chevalier, Lincoln Bus Interchange, 
Te Atatū Bus Interchange, Westgate

Tūnga
Stop 1005


